PLACE BIB.

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

68TH ODISHA STATE (SENIOR & JUNIOR) ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP-2022
ORG BY :Sport Department,Govt of Odisha, Odisha Athletics Association and KIIT

NAME OF ATHLETES

BOYS-14 - 60m RUN

513
512
528
979
101
529

MINAKATAN BEHERA
MANGAL SINKU

MD REHAAN

RAJESH MUNDA
DIBYAJYOTI BEHERA
RAUPA BADA

BOYS-14 - 600m RUN

348
445

ANI SALBAM
SUSANTA SAYAN

1072 MADAN CHINTA
1151 M BANSHI KIRAN

980 BISHAL GUNDUA

1150 SAI JAGANNATH SETHI

101 DIBYAJYOTI BEHERA
421 PRITI RANJAN PPUHAN

BOYS-14 - LONG JUMP

349 LUKU BADNAYAK
979 RAJESH MUNDA

1005 VIVEK ROUT

BOYS-14 - SHOT PUT

530 AYUSH RANJAN SAMAL
102 ABHINANDAN SWAIN
350 DIBYOJYOTI TRIPATHY
324 ASUTOSH PARIDA

1249 DIPSU PRADHAN

BOYS-14 - TRITHLON

351 SANTOSH KIRSANI

1150 SAI JAGANNATH SETHI
1151 M BANSHI KIRAN

105 KRISHAN MALIK
103 RUDRA NARAYAN SAHOO
235 SOYAM GHADEI

RESULT SHEET

D.O.B.

14/02/2009
28/07/2009
08/04/2009
07/01/2009
02/12/2009
19/12/2009

22/10/2009
05/03/2009
02/04/2009
07/08/2009
17/12/2009
22/12/2009
02/12/2009
20/05/2011

18/02/2009
07/01/2009
12/01/2010

25/01/2010
01/01/2009
31/12/2009
28/10/2010
09/11/2009

03/02/2010
22/12/2009
07/08/2009
05/03/2009
31/03/2009
23/09/2010

from 8th to 11th April 2022

FATHER'S NAME

P BEHERA
R SINKU

SK G FAID MONI

MILU MUNDA
T BEHERA
S BADA

J SALBAM
P SAYAN

D CHINTA
KIRAN

G GUNDUA
SETHI

T BEHERA
D PUHAN

S BADANAYAK
MILU MUNDA
P ROUT

MR SAMAL

S SWAIN

D TRIPATHY
P PARIDA

H PRADHAN

L KIRSANI
SETHI
KIRAN

L MALIK

B B SAHOO
S GHADEI

REPRESENTING |F ERFORMANCE

SUNDARGARH
SUNDARGARH
SAMBALPUR
JAJPUR
CUTTACK
SAMBALPUR

BHUBANESWAR
NABARANGPUR
KANDHAMAL
GANJAM
JAJPUR
GANJAM
CUTTACK
BALASORE

BHUBANESWAR
JAJPUR
KHURDA

SAMBALPUR
CUTTACK
BHUBANESWAR
ROURKELA S.P.
JHARSUGUDA

BHUBANESWAR
GANJAM
GANJAM
CUTTACK
CUTTACK
KENDRAPARA

7.6 SEC
7.8 SEC
8.0 SEC
8.1 SEC
8.3 SEC
8.5 SEC

1:26.0 SEC
1:34.9 SEC
1:35.8 SEC
1:44.9 SEC
1:47.3 SEC
1:56.8 SEC
2:00.3 SEC
2:03.5 SEC

5.60 MTR
5.13 MTR
3.60 MTR

10.42 MTR
9.72 MTR
8.58 MTR
8.48 MTR
8.16 MTR

1563 PTS
1003 PTS
991 PTS
936 PTS
496 PTS
52 PTS



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

512
445
102
513
1249
555
556

109
781
352
831
441
503
691

109
826
503
933
759
115
781
956

758
110
354
499
827
932
444
1255

783
108
446
828
829
852
693
1074

BOYS-14 - BALL THROW

MANGAL SINKU
SUSANTA SAYAN
ABHINANDAN SWAIN
MINAKATAN BEHERA
DIPSU PRADHAN
SURAV RANAJN SAHOO
SARBAJIT BEHERA
BOYS-16 - 100m RUN

NIKHIL KUMAR SAHOO
DULA MADI
DAMBARUDHAR HO
MAHENDRA HANSDAH
LAXMIPATI BHATRA
ANKIT BURH
LAXMIDHAR PRADHAN

BOYS-16 - 300m RUN

NIKHIL KUMAR SAHOO
JIWAN M BILUNG
ANKIT BURH

MUNIRAM GAND
BASANTA JANI
SOUMYA RANJAN SETHI
DULA MADI

SURAJ RAITA

BOYS-16 - 800m RUN

PRASAD JANI

SURYA PRAKASH RAY
RAGHVENDRA

BIJAYA ORAM

NILEYA TADINGI
JAYRAM BHATRA
TUNA MAJHI

PAWAN KUMAR YADAV

BOYS-16 - 2000m RUN

MUKUNDA KOPE
TARENI SETHI

KANHU BIRUA
ABHIMAN KUMAR
MATAE BARLA
SURENDRA HEMBRAM
NARAYAN JAMUDA
PITABASA SABAR

28/07/2009
05/03/2009
01/01/2009
14/02/2009
09/11/2009
14/03/2009
11/01/2009

30/12/2006
02/04/2008
27/04/2008
10/02/2008
03/07/2008
25/12/2007
28/03/2007

30/12/2006
03/11/2007
25/12/2007
14/08/2007
15/07/2007
08/12/2005
02/04/2008
06/07/2007

25/02/2008
28/12/2006
15/10/2007
18/08/2008
12/05/2007
26/06/2007
08/05/2008
09/01/2007

01/04/2008
06/09/2008
21/06/2007
05/04/2007
27/08/2007
23/04/2007
07/09/2007
18/09/2007

R SINKU

P SAYAN

S SWAIN

P BEHERA
H PRADHAN
S SAHOO

R BEHERA

P SAHOO

B MADI

P HO

S HANSDAH
N BHATRA
N BURH

R PRADHAN

P SAHOO
V BILUNG
N BURH
KL GAND
M JANI
B CSETHI
B MADI
P RAITA

JJANI

B RAY

R ASARE
L ORAM

S TANDIGI
S BHATRA
N MAJHI

J YADAV

G KOPE
SETHI

M BIRUA
TKSINGH

R BARLA

J HEMBRAM
N JAMUDA
S SABAR

SUNDARGARH
NABARANGPUR

CUTTACK

SUNDARGARH

JHARSUGUDA

JAGATSINGPUR
JAGATSINGPUR

CUTTACK
KORAPUT

BHUBANESWAR

BOLANGIR

NABARANGPUR
SUNDARGARH

KEONJHAR

CUTTACK
BOLANGIR

SUNDARGARH

KALAHANDI
MALKANGIRI
CUTTACK
KORAPUT
NUAPADA

MALKANGIRI
CUTTACK

BHUBANESWAR
SUNDARGARH

BOLANGIR
KALAHANDI

NABARANGPUR

JHARSUGUDA

KORAPUT
CUTTACK

NABARANGPUR

BOLANGIR
BOLANGIR

MAYURBHANIJ

KEONJHAR
KANDHAMAL

75.90 MTR
70.80 MTR
65.64 MTR
61.00 MTR
57.92 MTR
57.83 MTR
56.83 MTR

11.4 SEC
11.9 SEC
11.9 SEC
12.1 SEC
12.1 SEC
12.2 SEC
12.3 SEC

36.8 SEC
37.9 SEC
38.9 SEC
39.1 SEC
40.5 SEC
41.0 SEC
42.1 SEC
42.6 SEC

2:06.1 SEC
2:06.3 SEC
2:11.8 SEC
2:12.9 SEC
2:13.8 SEC
2:15.4 SEC
2:15.5 SEC
2:15.9 SEC

6:08.6 SEC
6:13.4 SEC
6:13.5 SEC
6:32.7 SEC
6:39.3 SEC
7:29.8 SEC
7:33.8 SEC
7:34.2 SEC



1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

502
855
110
112

251
733
732

831
826
930
852
321
500
876
501

931
500
321

111
757
532

BOYS-16 - 80m HURDLES

SUBAS SORENG
RABINDRA KALUNDIA
SURYA PRAKASH RAY
MANORANJAN SAMAL

BOYS-16 - 5000m RACE WALK

JEET BARIK
ASUTOSH SINGH
PRINCE SETHI

BOYS-16 - LONG JUMP

MAHENDRA HANSDAH
JIWAN M BILUNG
KRISHNA K MAJHI
SURENDRA HEMBRAM
ADARSHA SURIN
SRIDHAR UGRASANDHI
SUJIT CHHOTRAY
ROMIO KERATTA

BOYS-16 - HIGH JUMP

JANAKI K NAIK

SRIDHAR UGRASANDHI

ADARSHA SURIN

BOYS-16 - SHOT PUT

OMKAR PRASAD NANDA

GOPAL PAMIA
PRATAP ORAM

1303 AKASH KHALKO

757
829
116

BOYS-16 - DISCUS

GOPAL PAMIA
MATAE BARLA
SAMPURNA S ROUT

1303 AKASH KHALKO

855
954

RABINDRA KALUNDIA
YOGESH ROUT

1242 GYANESH RANJAN BEHERA

20/08/2007
03/01/2007
28/12/2006
26/09/2008

ING

15/03/2007
07/03/2008
15/02/2008

10/02/2008
03/11/2007
15/06/2007
23/04/2007
07/05/2007
26/06/2008
01/11/2008
12/08/2008

24/06/2007
26/06/2008
07/05/2007

23/09/2007
24/05/2007
11/10/2007
15/08/2007

24/05/2007
27/08/2007
23/03/2008
15/08/2007
03/01/2007
02/03/2008
07/06/2008

J SORENG

S KALUNDIA
B RAY

P SAMAL

S BARIK
B SINGH
A SETHI

S HANSDAH

V BILUNG

J MAJHI

J HEMBRAM

P SURIN

D UGRASANDHI
S CHHOTRAY

R KERATTA

P NAIK
D UGRASANDHI
P SURIN

G NANDA
L PAMIA
F ORAM
A KHALKO

L PAMIA

R BARLA

A ROUT

A KHALKO

S KALUNDIA
N ROUT
BEHERA

SUNDARGARH
MAYURBHANIJ
CUTTACK
CUTTACK

DEOGARH
ANGUL
ANGUL

BOLANGIR
BOLANGIR
KALAHANDI
MAYURBHANIJ

ROURKELA S.P.

SUNDARGARH
PURI
SUNDARGARH

KALAHANDI
SUNDARGARH

ROURKELA S.P.

CUTTACK
MALKANGIRI
SAMBALPUR
NAYAGARH

MALKANGIRI
BOLANGIR
CUTTACK
NAYAGARH
MAYURBHANJ
NUAPADA
GANJAM

12.6 SEC
13.0 SEC
13.4 SEC
13.5 SEC

28:38.6 SEC
29:55.0 SEC
30:27.0 SEC

6.42 MTR
6.14 MTR
6.09 MTR
6.06 MTR
5.93 MTR
5.85 MTR
5.84 MTR
5.59 MTR

1.65 MTR
1.65 MTR
1.60 MTR

16.94 MTR NMR

13.23 MTR
12.88 MTR
10.43 MTR

31.66 MTR
30.29 MTR
25.87 MTR
23.71 MTR
21.60 MTR
20.85 MTR
20.01 MTR



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

827

BOYS-16 - JAVELIN

NILEYA TADINGI

1075 DILLIP RUPAMAIJHI

854
532
879
114

BIJU SINGH

PRATAP ORAM

SUBHA PRASAD SHARMA
KARAN PASARIA

1143 MOHIT MIRDHA

357

111
877

595
594

437
927
436
478
881
129
694
126

437
787
694
695
881
119
604

449
695
536
119
603
604
535
122

ABISEK RAJ

BOYS-16 - HAMMER

OMKAR PRASAD NANDA
ABHISEK SAHOO

BOYS-16 - HEXATHLON

SIDHESWAR SINGH
DHANIA SOREN
BOYS-18 - 100m RUN

MAHENDRA SANTA

D M JAYRAM

CHANDAN PARAJA
AIZOOB TIRKEY

RASHMI R SAMANTARAY
DEBARAJ BHATRA
BAIDYANATHA HANSDAH
ASTIK PRADHAN

BOYS-18 - 200m RUN

MAHENDRA SANTA
BISWARANJAN BEHERA
BAIDYANATHA HANSDAH
RAMA HANNSDAH
RASHMI R SAMANTARAY
LAXMAN PURTY
SANTOSH SRAMBUTIKA

BOYS-18 - 400m RUN

SURENDRA SANTA

RAMA HANNSDAH
ABHISEHEK NAIK

LAXMAN PURTY

MOHIT KUMAR MOHANTA
SANTOSH SRAMBUTIKA
AJIT PRADHAN

KHUBALAL MAHATO

12/05/2007
15/09/2007
13/02/2007
11/10/2007
05/06/2007
18/05/2008
28/04/2007
14/09/2008

23/09/2007
20/02/2007

11/12/2007
15/07/2007

25/05/2005
12/01/2005
19/02/2005
08/03/2005
06/03/2005
08/03/2006
04/12/2006
23/04/2006

25/05/2005
02/01/2006
04/12/2006
24/12/2006
06/03/2005
03/07/2005
05/02/2006

21/01/2005
24/12/2006
08/03/2005
03/07/2005
01/04/2005
05/02/2006
14/07/2005
18/11/2006

S TANDIGI

P RUPAMAJHI
M SINGH

F ORAM

B SHARMA

P PASARIA
MIRDHA
ARAJ

G NANDA
K'SAHOO

R SINGH
G SOREN

B SANTA
D RAMESH
B PARAJA
S TIRKEY

R SAMANTARAY

S BHATRA
K HANSADAH
P PRADHAN

B SANTA

B K BEHERA
K HANSADAH
B HANSDAH

R SAMANTARAY

PURTY

D SAMBRUTIKA

S SANTA

B HANSDAH
B C NAIK
PURTY

A MOHANTA

D SAMBRUTIKA

PRADHAN
B MAHATO

BOLANGIR

KANDHAMAL
MAYURBHANIJ

SAMBALPUR
PURI
CUTTACK
BARGARD

BHUBANESWAR

CUTTACK
PURI

KITS
KITS

NABARANGPUR

KALAHANDI

NABARANGPUR
SUNDARGARH

PURI
CUTTACK
KEONJHAR
CUTTACK

NABARANGPUR

KORAPUT
KEONJHAR
KEONJHAR
PURI
CUTTACK
KIITS

NABARANGPUR

KEONJHAR
SAMBALPUR
CUTTACK
KITS

KITS
SAMBALPUR
CUTTACK

47.41 MTR
46.95 MTR
46.84 MTR
46.09 MTR
40.54 MTR
38.34 MTR
31.46 MTR
31.37 MTR

54.92 MTR NMR

27.79 MTR

1366 PTS TRIAL
2720 PTS TRIAL

10.75 SEC NMR

11.1 SEC
11.4 SEC
11.6 SEC
11.6 SEC
11.7 SEC
11.7 SEC
11.9 SEC

23.2 SEC
23.8 SEC
24.0 SEC
24.5 SEC
24.7 SEC
25.1 SEC
25.2 SEC

53.5 SEC
53.6 SEC
54.1 SEC
54.3 SEC
55.2 SEC
56.3 SEC
59.3 SEC
1:00.3 SEC



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

125
987
765
481
270
609
601

1014
1182
696
928
763
602
231
1331

1261
359
484
986
822
429

608
859
433
1021

1198
1214
141

141
1017
128

124
253

BOYS-18 - 800m RUN

PANKAJ MONDAL
BAPI HANSDA
DAMBURU PANGI
AZAD ORAM

B BHARAT KUMAR
SRIKANT TIRHIA
KUNARAM HANSDAH

BOYS-18 - 1500m RUN

BENU KU SWAIN
PRAMOD GANIJI
MUKUNDA HESSA

RAMA SAHOO

CHINTU KHILLO
SUKADEV PINGUA

SK MD HAFIZUR REHMAN
DEBADATTA PRADHAN

BOYS-18 - 3000m RUN

SAHIL KUMAR SINGH
CHAITANYA SAMARTH
JENA XEXA

PANKAJ GUNDUA
ANKIT KUMAR SETH

P BALAJI

BOYS-18 - 2000m STEEPLE C

RAJKUMAR GOND

SONU NAIK

DURGA HARIJAN

SHRI OMKAR PRADHAN

BOYS-18 - 110m HURDLES

RAJENDRA SIDHU

NITISH KULLU

DHANANJAY MURMU

BOYS-18 - 400m HURDLES

DHANANJAY MURMU

AKASH SUNDARAY

DINESH SING

BOYS-18 - 10000m RACE WAL

SANTOSH KUMAR BEHERA
ATMANANDA BEHERA

11/01/2005
26/07/2006
21/03/2005
12/04/2005
27/05/2006
19/05/2006
23/02/2005

10/03/2005
10/03/2006
05/07/2006
07/06/2006
25/04/2006
13/10/2006
20/07/2006
23/10/2005

27/01/2005
08/05/2005
15/02/2005
24/02/2006
27/08/2005
16/04/2005

HASE

05/04/2006
15/05/2006
21/06/2005
02/08/2006

17/08/2006
02/11/2006
10/06/2004

10/06/2004
17/03/2005
15/06/2005

KING

03/05/2005
03/01/2005

K MONDAL
RABI HANSDA
B PANGI

S ORAM

B SRINU
RTIRIA

K HANSDAH

B SWAIN

U GANIJI

B HESSA

D SAHOO

J KHILLO

J PINGUA
SK BUDHU
A PRADHAN

S SINGH

M SAMARTH
J XEXA

R KGUNDUA
B SETH

P LAXMINARAYAN

S GOND

S NAIK

H HARIJAN

U C PRADHAN

S SIDHU
N KULLU
M MURMU

M MURMU
M SUNDERAY
T SINGH

C BEHERA
B BEHERA

CUTTACK
JAJPUR
MALKANGIRI
SUNDARGARH
RAYAGADA
KITS

KITS

KHURDA
SONEPUR
KEONJHAR
KALAHANDI
MALKANGIRI
KITS
KENDRAPARA
KENDRAPARA

JHARSUGUDA
BHUBANESWAR
SUNDARGARH
JAJPUR
BOLANGIR
NABARANGPUR

KIITS
MAYURBHANJ
NABARANGPUR
KHURDA

BHUBANESWAR
BHUBANESWAR
CUTTACK

CUTTACK
KHURDA
CUTTACK

CUTTACK
DEOGARH

2:01.9 SEC
2:03.0 SEC
2:11.4 SEC
2:17.5 SEC
2:30.7 SEC
2:31.5 SEC
2:34.4 SEC

4:24.2 SEC
4:36.0 SEC
4:39.3 SEC
4:39.5 SEC
4:50.2 SEC
5:18.8 SEC
5:58.7 SEC
6:11.7 SEC

10:09.0 SEC
10:14.4 SEC
10:17.2 SEC
10:31.6 SEC
10:59.8 SEC
10:59.9 SEC

7:23.8 SEC
8:22.9 SEC
9:06.7 SEC
11:19.9 SEC

14.8 SEC
15.2 SEC
17.3 SEC

1:00.8 SEC
1:08.4 SEC
1:09.6 SEC

58:41.3 SEC

1H02:12.0 SEC



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

BOYS-18 - LONG JUMP

1262 SWAGAT KUMAR BEHERA

927
436
823

D M JAYRAM
CHANDAN PARAJA
NARESH ROHIDAS

1209 KESABH GAMANGO

723
123
477

570

JAGANNATH HEMBRAM

DURYODHAN BIRUA

SENTHIL KULLU

BOYS-18 - HIGH JUMP

SOUMYA RANJAN MALLICK

BOYS-18 - TRIPLE JUMP

1262 SWAGAT KUMAR BEHERA

823

NARESH ROHIDAS

1265 SUBHAM S BARIK
1078 SUNIL MALLICK

929

737

766
482
882
569
568

ANKIT SAHU

BOYS-18 - POLE VAULT

DURGA CH KISKU

BOYS-18 - SHOT PUT

NAGESH SUNEM

DEBASIS SAMAD

JAGYANSWAR P SINGH

RAJENDRA MALLICK
BIPUL KUMAR PATRA

1018 RASHMI R MANGARAIJ

478
127

AIZOOB TIRKEY
SAYED AATIF ALI

BOYS-18 - DISCUS

1019 JASASWI DASH

766
482
439
363

NAGESH SUNEM
DEBASIS SAMAD
SURESH MADKAMI
PINAKI PRIYADARSHI

1264 SWRAJ SENGUPTA

120
127

SUBHAM DAS
SAYED AATIF ALI

19/02/2005
12/01/2005
19/02/2005
22/10/2005
07/05/2006
29/03/2005
01/04/2005
21/10/2006

28/11/2005

19/02/2005
22/10/2005
20/06/2005
15/04/2006
11/02/2006

26/06/2006

18/01/2006
23/05/2006
11/11/2005
28/09/2006
15/07/2006
28/03/2005
08/03/2005
24/12/2005

02/12/2005
18/01/2006
23/05/2006
10/07/2005
12/03/2006
04/01/2006
29/11/2006
24/12/2005

K BEHERA

D RAMESH

B PARAJA

B ROHIDAS
S GAMANGO
B HEMBRAM
G BIRUA

S KULLU

C E MALLICK

K BEHERA

B ROHIDAS
P BARIK

T MALLICK
B SAHU

K KISKU

J SUNEM
D SAMAD
G P SINGH
B MALIICK
D K PATRA

L N MANGARAIJ

S TIRKEY
S ALI

H K DASH

J SUNEM

D SAMAD

D MADKAMI
S MALLIK

S GUPTA
CDAS

SAL

JHARSUGUDA
KALAHANDI

NABARANGPUR

BOLANGIR

BHUBANESWAR

ANGUL
CUTTACK

SUNDARGARH

JAGATSINGPUR

JHARSUGUDA
BOLANGIR
JHARSUGUDA
KANDHAMAL
KALAHANDI

ANGUL

MALKANGIRI

SUNDARGARH

PURI

JAGATSINGPUR
JAGATSINGPUR

KHURDA

SUNDARGARH

CUTTACK

KHURDA
MALKANGIRI

SUNDARGARH
NABARANGPUR
BHUBANESWAR

JHARSUGUDA
CUTTACK
CUTTACK

6.61 MTR
6.61 MTR
6.54 MTR
6.54 MTR
6.38 MTR
6.28 MTR
5.99 MTR
5.98 MTR

1.65 MTR

13.92 MTR
12.92 MTR
12.79 MTR
12.07 MTR
11.23 MTR

2.45 MTR TRAIL

13.14 MTR
10.87 MTR
10.21 MTR
10.02 MTR
9.50 MTR
9.45 MTR
9.34 MTR
8.88 MTR

38.12 MTR
36.07 MTR
35.83 MTR
34.70 MTR
33.10 MTR
32.47 MTR
27.82 MTR
23.26 MTR



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

BOYS-18 - JAVELIN

130 KUNA PRADHAN

1079 RATAN MARANDI

483 SUNIL MANDANGI

301 SOUMITRI DAS

361 RANIJIT DAS

858 JAGANNATH MURMU
1341 PRAVANJAN MAHARANA
362 KISHORE PURTY

BOYS-18 - HAMMER

363

568
882

PINAKI PRIYADARSHI
BIPUL KUMAR PATRA
JAGYANSWAR P SINGH

BOYS-18 - DECATHLON
612

PRIYANSU MISHRA
BOYS-20 - 100m RUN

1193 ARYAN EKKA

1245 ABHISEK DALABEHERA
638 LALU PRASAD BHOI

978 ABHAY RAY

1203 KAMALOCHAN SANTA
468 ATISH KINDO

861 ROUT SING

794 ASHOK KUMAR BEHERA

BOYS-20 - 200m RUN

1193 ARYAN EKKA

1245 ABHISEK DALABEHERA
978 ABHAY RAY

1203 KAMALOCHAN SANTA
468 ATISH KINDO

1081 NIRMALA PR SAHANI
1271 NOBAL KU KISSAN
1269 SANTOSH YADAV

BOYS-20 - 400m RUN

140 JASHBEER BILUNG

1335 SAMBIT KUMAR BISWAL
149 SASWAT KUMAR SAHOO
817 ROSHAN KU PANDA

643 SANDEEP SOMAN BEHERA

1230 E DEPAK
1176 KRUPASINDHU ACHARYA

05/11/2006
14/07/2006
09/01/2006
10/11/2006
01/01/2005
29/05/2005
27/02/2005
05/12/2005

12/03/2006
15/07/2006
11/11/2005

29/09/2005

25/09/2003
12/04/2003
21/09/2003
17/03/2004
27/10/2003
19/10/2004
15/02/2003
08/07/2004

25/09/2003
12/04/2003
17/03/2004
27/10/2003
19/10/2004
06/11/2003
06/07/2003
20/03/2004

14/09/2004
17/12/2003
15/11/2004
25/02/2004
17/03/2003
03/02/2003
03/01/2003

A PRADHAN

L MARANDI

M MANDANGI
B DAS

P DAS

T MURMU

P MAHARANA
S PURTY

S MALLIK
D K PATRA
G P SINGH

P MISHRA

S EKKA

M DALABEHERA
K BHOI

S RAY

M SANTA

B KINDO

B SING

D BEHERA

S EKKA

M DALABEHERA
S RAY

M SANTA

B KINDO

P SAHANI

C KISSAN

R YADAV

S BILUNG

B BISWAL

B SAHOO

M PANDA

S BEHERA
DEPAK

P C ACHARYA

CUTTACK
KANDHAMAL
SUNDARGARH
BOUDH
BHUBANESWAR
MAYURBHANIJ
KHURDA
BHUBANESWAR

BHUBANESWAR
JAGATSINGPUR
PURI

KIITS

BHUBANESWAR
GANJAM

KITS

NUAPADA
BHUBANESWAR
SUNDARGARH
MAYURBHANIJ
KORAPUT

BHUBANESWAR
GANJAM
NUAPADA
BHUBANESWAR
SUNDARGARH
KANDHAMAL
JHARSUGUDA
JHARSUGUDA

CUTTACK
KHURDA
CUTTACK
BOLANGIR
KITS
GANJAM
SONEPUR

53.16 MTR
49.76 MTR
48.57 MTR
47.43 MTR
46.74 MTR
45.27 MTR
42.58 MTR
40.87 MTR

32.53 MTR
23.60 MTR
23.05 MTR

2611 PTS TRIAL

10.62 SEC NMR
11.0 SEC
11.0 SEC
11.2 SEC
11.2 SEC
11.4 SEC
11.4 SEC
11.6 SEC

22.0 SECNMR
22.8 SEC
22.9 SEC
23.2 SEC
23.6 SEC
23.8 SEC
23.8 SEC
23.9 SEC

51.6 SEC
52.6 SEC
54.3 SEC
54.8 SEC
55.8 SEC
56.4 SEC
56.6 SEC



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

BOYS-20 - 800m RUN

1174 DAYANIDHI MUNDA
1335 SAMBIT KUMAR BISWAL
142 JAGAMOHAN PURTY
313 ANUP ORAM

149 SASWAT KUMAR SAHOO
412 ABINASH N S SETHI

411 MANOJ KUMAR MAJHI
798 SANKAR MUNDAGADIA

BOYS-20 - 1500m RUN

1174 DAYANIDHI MUNDA
327 ROHIT KUMAR

313 ANUP ORAM

1084 ABHI SISA

1153 OMM SAMAL

866 RALIA MURMU

411 MANOJ KUMAR MAJHI
471 BINAYA KUMAR MATIRI

BOYS-20 - 5000m RUN

327 ROHIT KUMAR

860 PANKAJ SOREN

1084 ABHI SISA

448 SHIBA PUJARI

340 SANJAY KUMAR PATI
1175 DOLAMANI CHIRGUN
146 SURYAKANTA PRADHAN
292 CHEDIBANSH TRILOCHAN

BOYS-20 - 10000m RUN

860 PANKAJ SOREN

340 SANJAY KUMAR PATI
146 SURYAKANTA PRADHAN

02/06/2004
17/12/2003
19/12/2003
27/10/2003
15/11/2004
25/07/2003
27/12/2003
15/02/2003

02/06/2004
15/02/2004
27/10/2003
08/04/2004
25/12/2003
05/08/2004
27/12/2003
23/03/2003

15/02/2004
11/02/2004
08/04/2004
03/01/2004
14/02/2003
22/10/2003
20/08/2004
01/01/2003

11/02/2004
14/02/2003
20/08/2004

BOYS-20 - 3000m STEEPLE CHASE

448 SHIBA PUJARI

142 JAGAMOHAN PURTY
635 SUBHAM BEHERA
1339 NIKHIL A BEHERA
280 SUSANTA KUTURKA

BOYS-20 - 400m HURDLES

1201 BHIMA SARDAR

224 SAROJ KUMAR LUGUN
861 ROUT SING

133 SOUMYA RANJAN BEHERA
795 RINKU BAKA

1325 SURENDRA LAGURI

03/01/2004
19/12/2003
27/11/2004
31/08/2003
03/11/2003

27/12/2003
26/10/2003
15/02/2003
07/04/2004
04/01/2004
12/08/2004

B MUNDA
B BISWAL
B PURTY
B ORAM
B SAHOO
S K SETHI
S MAJHI

J MUNDAGADIA

B MUNDA
B YADAV
B ORAM

G SISA

R SAMAL
N MURMU
S MAJHI

G MATIRI

B YADAV

M SOREN

G SISA

M BIRUA

D PATI

G CHIRGUN
R PRADHAN

C BANSH SINGH

M SOREN
D PATI
R PRADHAN

M BIRUA

B PURTY

P BEHERA
B BEHERA
R KUTURKA

S SARDAR
G LUGUN
B SING
B BEHERA
S BAKA
S LAGURI

SONEPUR
KHURDA
CUTTACK

ROURKELA S.P.

CUTTACK
BALASORE
BALASORE
KORAPUT

SONEPUR

ROURKELA S.P.
ROURKELA S.P.

KANDHAMAL
GANJAM

MAYURBHANIJ

BALASORE

SUNDARGARH

ROURKELA S.P.
MAYURBHANJ

KANDHAMAL

NABARANGPUR

BHADRAK
SONEPUR
CUTTACK
RAYAGADA

MAYURBHANJ

BHADRAK
CUTTACK

NABARANGPUR

CUTTACK
KIITS
KHURDA
RAYAGADA

BHUBANESWAR

KENDRAPARA

MAYURBHANIJ

CUTTACK
KORAPUT
KENDRAPARA

1:58.8 SEC
1:59.2 SEC
2:02.5 SEC
2:05.5 SEC
2:07.9 SEC
2:14.4 SEC
2:19.6 SEC
2:21.2 SEC

4:10.0 SEC
4:11.2 SEC
4:20.5 SEC
4:22.4 SEC
4:35.5 SEC
4:41.8 SEC
4:44.1 SEC
4:44.3 SEC

16:26.0 SEC
16:51.5 SEC
17:07.8 SEC
18:00.2 SEC
18:40.0 SEC
18:44.2 SEC
19:30.4 SEC
20:17.2 SEC

37:11.4 SEC
41:01.6 SEC
41:51.8 SEC

10:38.3 SEC
11:18.5 SEC
11:51.3 SEC
11:59.6 SEC
13:16.4 SEC

56.2 SEC
58.0 SEC
59.3 SEC
1:00.1 SEC
1:00.2 SEC
1:05.0 SEC



1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

731
252
730
145

638
147
867
644

BOYS-20 - 10000m RACE WALKING

GOBIND PANDE

SAI SPANDAN BEHERA
SUDEEP KUMAR SAHU
SUMIT KUMAR MAJHI

BOYS-20 - LONG JUMP

LALU PRASAD BHOI
PRIYABRATA PATTNAYAK
SIDA HANSDAH

RUDRA NARAYAN MISHRA

1273 TRINATH KHARSEL

148
863

SUNIT KUMAR PATTNAIK
LAKHAN MURMU

1207 GOBIND DUBEY

BOYS-20 - HIGH JUMP

1121 NIKHIL KUMAR DAS

224
576
544
299
965

SAROJ KUMAR LUGUN
ANANTA KUMAR SWAIN
ABYAKAT MIRDHA
SURENDRANATH PATRA
LINKESH RANJAN SABAR

BOYS-20 - TRIPLE JUMP

1273 TRINATH KHARSEL

925
644
143
863
225

ARTATRANA MISHRA
RUDRA NARAYAN MISHRA
DINESH KUMAR NAYAK
LAKHAN MURMU
SABYASACHI MAHARANA

BOYS-20 - POLE VAULT

1178 NANDAN BARIK

BOYS-20 - SHOT PUT

1344 PRADYUMNA JENA

134 MAHESH KUMAR MOHANTY

926
472

DINESH NAIK
ANAND KUMAR LAKRA

1302 ABHISEK DAS

336

JAIDEV SENAPATI

31/03/2003
30/11/2004
16/03/2003
06/01/2003

21/09/2003
14/08/2003
03/12/2004
07/01/2003
02/03/2003
19/12/2004
22/01/2004
12/01/2001

14/03/2003
26/10/2003
20/02/2004
14/06/2003
20/02/2004
08/01/2003

02/03/2003
23/06/2003
07/01/2003
24/05/2004
22/01/2004
17/11/2003

13/05/2003

16/12/2004
18/03/2003
20/01/2003
07/06/2003
04/04/2003
25/03/2004

J PANDE
B BEHERA
S SAHU
M MAJHI

K BHOI

S PATTNAYAK
P HANSDAH

P MISHRA

S KHARSEL

N K PATTNAIK
S MURMU

R DUBEY

R K DAS
G LUGUN
S SWAIN
D MIRDHA
G PATRA
B SABAR

S KHARSEL

S MISHRA

P MISHRA

K NAYAK

S MURMU

S MAHARANA

P BARIK

P JENA

M MOHANTY
C NAIK

B LAKRA

R MALLIK

N SENAPATI

ANGUL
DEOGARH
ANGUL
CUTTACK

KITS

CUTTACK
MAYURBHANIJ
KITS
JHARSUGUDA
CUTTACK
MAYURBHANIJ
BHUBANESWAR

CUTTACK
KENDRAPARA
JAGATSINGPUR
SAMBALPUR
BOUDH
NUAPADA

JHARSUGUDA
KALAHANDI
KIITS
CUTTACK
MAYURBHAN!J
KENDRAPARA

SONEPUR

KHURDA
CUTTACK
KALAHANDI
SUNDARGARH
NAYAGARH
BHADRAK

56:46.9 SEC

1H00:31.8 SEC
1H04:58.0 SEC
1H07:33.0 SEC

7.04 MTR
6.44 MTR
6.41 MTR
6.28 MTR
6.21 MTR
6.17 MTR
6.08 MTR
5.99 MTR

1.90 MTR
1.78 MTR
1.75 MTR
1.70 MTR
1.65 MTR
1.65 MTR

13.00 MTR
12.92 MTR
12.18 MTR
11.87 MTR
11.61 MTR
11.34 MTR

2.55 MTR trail

11.32 MTR
10.87 MTR
10.22 MTR
10.07 MTR
9.98 MTR
9.77 MTR



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

BOYS-20 - DISCUS

144 JYOTI PRAKASH NAYAK
1345 ARYAN KHELWAR

883 RAJESH KU SWAIN
1344 PRADYUMNA JENA
862 SUNARAM MURMU

134 MAHESH KUMAR MOHANTY

647 MOHIT KUMAR
926 DINESH NAIK

BOYS-20 - JAVELIN

469 NAKUL DEV MUNDA
793 NARASINGHA MAJHI
698 SOMANATH NAYAK
541 SWASTIK PRASAD ROUT
862 SUNARAM MURMU
135 AMIT SASMAL

1233 SUMANTA KUMAR DAS
366 BABULA MAIJHI

BOYS-20 - HAMMER

883 RAJESH KU SWAIN
144 JYOTI PRAKASH NAYAK
1345 ARYAN KHELWAR

BOYS-20 - DECATHLON

1274 BINAY KUMAR

275 PANCHU MAIJHI

636 RABIHEMBRAM

648 TARUN MIRDHA
BOYS-23 - 100m RUN

1282 ABHINASH SAHU

918 SARUN PAYASINGH
455 MANOJ ORAM

656 SOAMANATH SUBUDI
809 HEMANTA SETH

922 JANMEJAYA SAHU
1022 SATYA R BISWAL

370 JUGANTARA MOHANTY

BOYS-23 - 200m RUN

1282 ABHINASH SAHU

455 MANOJ ORAM

160 ASHUTOSH KHUNTIA
1022 SATYA R BISWAL

922 JANMEJAYA SAHU
1227 AKASH GOUDA

886 SUSHANTA KU SWAIN

02/02/2003
09/05/2004
03/11/2003
16/12/2004
22/06/2003
18/03/2003
12/03/2003
20/01/2003

02/10/2004
20/03/2004
04/04/2003
03/05/2004
22/06/2003
18/06/2004
15/03/2003
25/03/2004

03/11/2003
02/02/2003
09/05/2004

15/05/2003
19/03/2003
01/04/2003
15/05/2003

23/03/2000
09/07/2000
10/02/2002
02/01/2001
18/03/2001
28/02/2000
28/11/2001
27/08/2001

23/03/2000
10/02/2002
26/02/2002
28/11/2001
28/02/2000
07/02/2002
24/02/2000

L NAYAK

A KHELWAR
P SWAIN

P JENA

S MURMU

M MOHANTY
S CHAND

C NAIK

R MUNDA
R MAIJHI

S NAYAK
B ROUT

S MURMU
A SASMAL
DAS

S MAJHI

P SWAIN
L NAYAK
A KHELWAR

G YADAV

S MAJHI

N HEMBRAM
M MIRDHA

ASHOK KU SAHU

T PAYASINGH
S ORAM

M SUBUDHI
L SETH

P ITAMBER SAHU

B BISWAL
A MOHANTY

ASHOK KU SAHU

S ORAM
R KHUNTIA
B BISWAL

P ITAMBER SAHU

GOUDA
P SWAIN

CUTTACK
KHURDA

PURI

KHURDA
MAYURBHAN!J
CUTTACK
KIITS
KALAHANDI

SUNDARGARH
KORAPUT
KEONJHAR
SAMBALPUR
MAYURBHANJ
CUTTACK
GANJAM
BHUBANESWAR

PURI
CUTTACK
KHURDA

JHARSUGUDA
RAYAGADA
KITS

KITS

JHARSUGUDA
KALAHANDI
SUNDARGARH
KITS

BOLANGIR
KALAHANDI
KHURDA
BHUBANESWAR

JHARSUGUDA
SUNDARGARH
CUTTACK
KHURDA
KALAHANDI
GANJAM

PURI

36.29 MTR
34.76 MTR
33.45 MTR
32.22 MTR
31.85 MTR
29.54 MTR
27.86 MTR
25.69 MTR

56.95 MTR
54.21 MTR
51.50 MTR
50.46 MTR
49.81 MTR
49.30 MTR
48.57 MTR
46.56 MTR

48.52 MTR NMR

47.01 MTR
32.05 MTR

4054 PTS
3712 PTS
2886 PTS
2371 PTS

10.7 SEC
11.0 SEC
11.0 SEC
11.5 SEC
11.5 SEC
11.5 SEC
11.5 SEC
11.6 SEC

22.3 SEC
23.0 SEC
23.8 SEC
24.1 SEC
24.6 SEC
24.9 SEC
25.0 SEC



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

BOYS-23 - 400m RUN

457 ANMOL KERKATTA
160 ASHUTOSH KHUNTIA
801 ASHUMAN RAYGURU
167 DIPU HOLDER

464 CHOTU TIRKEY

992 SUBHASISH AICH
920 JATIN KU ROUT

810 JITENDRA MATARI

BOYS-23 - 800m RUN

1307 DILLIP NAIK

164 AKASH SINGH

153 ABHISEK SWAIN

342 JYOTI RANJAN BALA

458 PRASANTA LAKRA

581 SUJIT MOHANTY

1144 AKASH BHOINA

1283 SUBRAT KUMAR PANDEY

BOYS-23 - 1500m RUN

1166 RASHMI RANJAN NAYAK
661 GEENU RAITA

164 AKASH SINGH

1307 DILLIP NAIK

153 ABHISEK SWAIN

662 DRISTAN PANDA

406 RAJEEB NANDI

342 JYOTI RANJAN BALA

BOYS-23 - 5000m RUN

1166 RASHMI RANJAN NAYAK
547 SUMANTA MIRDHA
1235 SAI KIRAN SAHU

407 SIDHARTHA G JENA

462 ANSELEN LUGUN

919 SUNIL SABAR

871 MUNIRAM MARNDI
216 BALARAMN MALIK

BOYS-23 - 10000m RUN

1235 SAI KIRAN SAHU

547 SUMANTA MIRDHA
407 SIDHARTHA G JENA
462 ANSELEN LUGUN

155 SAGAR BHOI

970 DINESH KUMAR ROUT

16/07/2002
26/02/2002
29/01/2001
02/01/2002
21/02/2000
16/09/2002
25/02/2002
15/02/2001

15/01/2002
15/02/2002
14/08/2002
06/04/2000
06/11/2001
12/03/2002
09/10/2000
08/03/2001

01/12/2001
01/03/2002
15/02/2002
15/01/2002
14/08/2002
31/03/2001
09/02/2001
06/04/2000

01/12/2001
21/11/2001
25/07/2002
17/09/2001
20/11/2002
10/04/2001
26/03/2001
05/07/2002

25/07/2002
21/11/2001
17/09/2001
20/11/2002
16/05/2001
27/04/2000

S KERKATTA
R KHUNTIA

S RAYGURU
S HOLDER

R TIRKEY

PK AICH

K ROUT

B MATARI

N NAIK

S SINGH

S SWAIN

R BALA

M LAKRA

S MOHANTY
N BHOINA
N PANDEY

H K NAYAK
G RAITA

S SINGH

N NAIK

S SWAIN

P PANDA
B NANDI

R BALA

H K NAYAK
N MIRDHA
P SAHU

H CJENA
P LUGUN
M SABAR
D MARNDI
B MALIK

P SAHU

N MIRDHA
H CJENA
P LUGUN
S BHOI

K ROUT

SUNDARGARH
CUTTACK
KORAPUT
CUTTACK
SUNDARGARH
JAJPUR
KALAHANDI
BOLANGIR

NAYAGARH
CUTTACK
CUTTACK
BHADRAK
SUNDARGARH
JAGATSINGPUR
BARGARD
JHARSUGUDA

SONEPUR
KITS
CUTTACK
NAYAGARH
CUTTACK
KITS
BALASORE
BHADRAK

SONEPUR
SAMBALPUR
GANJAM
BALASORE
SUNDARGARH
KALAHANDI
MAYURBHANIJ
KENDRAPARA

GANJAM
SAMBALPUR
BALASORE
SUNDARGARH
CUTTACK
NUAPADA

51.6 SEC
51.6 SEC
52.5 SEC
52.8 SEC
53.9 SEC
54.3 SEC
55.1 SEC
57.2 SEC

1:59.7 SEC
2:02.2 SEC
2:02.6 SEC
2:07.2 SEC
2:07.4 SEC
2:09.6 SEC
2:09.8 SEC
2:10.0 SEC

4:08.0 SEC
4:12.6 SEC
4:15.8 SEC
4:19.1 SEC
4:23.2 SEC
4:23.3 SEC
4:28.3 SEC
4:35.2 SEC

15:31.0 SEC
16.19.7 SEC
16:36.2 SEC
17:09.8 SEC
17:10.7 SEC
17:31.7 SEC
17:32.1 SEC
17:59.7 SEC

34:52.5 SEC
36:10.6 SEC
36:23.0 SEC
37:24.7 SEC
38:57.7 SEC
39:53.2 SEC



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

661
274
660

BOYS-23 - 3000m STEEPLE CHASE

GEENU RAITA
CHANDIBANSA DAITYARI
SINARAO SABAR

1281 SURAJ KUMAR SINGH

870

373
868

JATINDRA BADARA

BOYS-23 - 110m HURDLES

DEVI PRASAD KAR
DAKHIN BASKEY

1158 D SANDEEP PATRO

154

400
211
868

RAHUL SAHOO

BOYS-23 - 400m HURDLES

BIKASH JENA

SUJIT NAIK
DAKHIN BASKEY

1158 D SANDEEP PATRO

166
154
403
870

918
212
151
370
923
223
338

TAPAN KUMAR DAS
RAHUL SAHOO
SOMANATH KAR
JATINDRA BADARA

BOYS-23 - LONG JUMP

SARUN PAYASINGH

RASHMI RANJAN PATRA
ABDUL IMTIAZ KHAN
JUGANTARA MOHANTY
JASHBIR NAYAK

SATYA PRAKASH MOHARANA
CHANDRA SEKHAR TUDU

BOYS-23 - HIGH JUMP

1129 SWADHIN KUMAR MAJHI

548

923
548
212
720

DIPUN CHOUDHARY

BOYS-23 - TRIPLE JUMP

JASHBIR NAYAK

DIPUN CHOUDHARY
RASHMI RANJAN PATRA
MANASH KUMAR NAYAK

1280 SONU SHAH

163
812

PARSURAM SAMAL
KANHU BHOI

1030 SWADHINA MOHAPATRA

01/03/2002
05/03/2001
28/04/2002
27/01/2002
23/09/2002

12/06/2001
16/06/2002
28/10/2000
28/02/2002

21/08/2002
20/12/2000
16/06/2002
28/10/2000
11/05/2000
28/02/2002
26/08/2000
23/09/2002

09/07/2000
10/04/2001
12/03/2001
27/08/2001
03/04/2002
25/05/2000
16/09/2000

10/04/2000
05/07/2000

03/04/2002
05/07/2000
10/04/2001
11/01/2001
21/03/2001
15/01/2000
05/07/2000
05/02/2000

G RAITA

S CHANDAN
C SABAR

B SINGH

P BADARA

B KAR

L BASKEY
PATRO

R SAHOO

B KJENA
P NAIK

L BASKEY
PATRO

H DAS

R SAHOO
B K KAR

P BADARA

T PAYASINGH
M PATRA
A KKHAN
A MOHANTY
T NAYAK

B MOHARANA

M TUDU

N MAJHI

DK CHOUDHURY

T NAYAK

DK CHOUDHURY

M PATRA
M NAYAK
B SHAH
P SAMAL
P BHOI

A MOHAPATRA

KITS
RAYAGADA
KITS
JHARSUGUDA
MAYURBHANIJ

BHUBANESWAR
MAYURBHANIJ
GANJAM
CUTTACK

BALASORE
KENDRAPARA
MAYURBHANIJ
GANJAM
CUTTACK
CUTTACK
BALASORE
MAYURBHANIJ

KALAHANDI
KENDRAPARA
CUTTACK
BHUBANESWAR
KALAHANDI
KENDRAPARA
BHADRAK

CUTTACK
SAMBALPUR

KALAHANDI
SAMBALPUR
KENDRAPARA
ANGUL
JHARSUGUDA
CUTTACK
BOLANGIR
KHURDA

10:15.3 SEC
11:21.8 SEC
11:24.7 SEC
12:05.2 SEC
12:56.8 SEC

16.0 SEC
17.0 SEC
20.0 SEC
20.7 SEC

1:00.3 SEC
1:01.8 SEC
1:01.8 SEC
1:02.0 SEC
1:03.3 SEC
1:04.1 SEC
1:05.2 SEC
1:07.4 SEC

7.14 MTR
6.75 MTR
6.57 MTR
6.53 MTR
6.51 MTR
6.42 MTR
6.38 MTR

2.00 MTR
1.89 MTR

13.50 MTR
13.40 MTR
13.06 MTR
12.89 MTR
12.52 MTR
12.50 MTR
12.35 MTR
11.98 MTR



BOYS-23 - POLE VAULT

163 PARSURAM SAMAL 15/01/2000 P SAMAL CUTTACK 2.90 MTR TRIAL
906 SURESH KU ANKULA 16/05/2001 S ANKULA GAJAPATI 2.70 MTR TRIAL
BOYS-23 - SHOT PUT
1st 1126 LAKCHUMAN SHARMA 12/12/2002 SHARMA NUAPADA 12.76 MTR
2nd 159 CHIRANIIB SINGH 21/09/2002 R SINGH CUTTACK 12.31 MTR
3rd 157 SOUMYA RANJAN BEHERA 03/02/2001 B BEHERA CUTTACK 10.95 MTR
4th 377 AMAN PANDEY 31/12/2001 S PANDEY BHUBANESWAR 10.78 MTR
5th 977 RAJBIR SINGH 15/09/2000 S SINGH NUAPADA 10.04 MTR
6th 464 CHOTU TIRKEY 21/02/2000 R TIRKEY SUNDARGARH  7.98 MTR
BOYS-23 - DISCUS
1st 885 ABHISHEK PANDA 08/11/2000 N PANDA PURI 34.20 MTR
2nd 1126 LAKCHUMAN SHARMA 12/12/2002 SHARMA NUAPADA 31.46 MTR
3rd 977 RAIJBIR SINGH 15/09/2000 S SINGH NUAPADA 31.36 MTR
4th 339 AHUTI AGNIKAR PALEI 23/08/2002 S PALEI BHADRAK 29.68 MTR
5th 377 AMAN PANDEY 31/12/2001 S PANDEY BHUBANESWAR 28.75 MTR
6th 294 RAJESH SETHI 28/05/2002 T SETHI BOUDH 21.28 MTR
BOYS-23 - JAVELIN
1st 719 PRIYABRAT PRADHAN 11/03/2000 K PRADHAN ANGUL 56.32 MTR
2nd 1308 SHISHIRA GURU 09/02/2001 B GURU NAYAGARH 55.38 MTR
3rd 294 RAJESH SETHI 28/05/2002 T SETHI BOUDH 49.80 MTR
4th 158 PRAKASH NAYAK 04/02/2002 R NAYAK CUTTACK 47.80 MTR
5th 1145 RITESH BHUE 17/07/2000 R BHUE BARGARD 47.65 MTR
6th 1306 SUBRAT KUMAR SAHOO 01/12/2001 B K SAHOO NAYAGARH 45.20 MTR
7th 1167 BIKASH NAIK 11/03/2001 A NAIK SONEPUR 40.67 MTR
8th 210 RAMESH BAL 06/01/2000 S BAL KENDRAPARA  39.73 MTR
BOYS-23 - HAMMER
1st 885 ABHISHEK PANDA 08/11/2000 N PANDA PURI 42.55 MTR
2nd 159 CHIRANIJIB SINGH 21/09/2002 R SINGH CUTTACK 28.00 MTR
3rd 1225 CHANDAN KUMAR SAHOO 20/03/2000 SAHOO GANJAM 25.44 MTR
BOYS-23 - DECATHLON
372 KANHU CHARAN PATRA 04/06/2000 D PATRA BHUBANESWAR 4250 PTS TRIAL
663 AKSHYA PRADHAN 14/02/2002 B K PRADHAN KITS 2520 PTS TRIAL
BOYS-23 - 20000m RACE WAL KING
1st 1224 KRUSHNA CH ACHARY 20/03/2000 ACHARY GANJAM 1H51:04.7 SEC
2nd 729 SUBHAM JYOTI NAYAK 26/04/2002 P NAYAK ANGUL 2H10:19.9 SEC



GIRLS-14 - 60m RUN

1st 514 TULSI BAG 12/04/2009 S BAG SUNDARGARH 8.6 SEC
2nd 325 KABITA MOHANTO 05/09/2010 B MOHANTO ROURKELAS.P. 8.7 SEC
3rd 557 TANMAYEE SINGH 30/05/2009 JSINGH JAGATSINGPUR 8.7 SEC
4th 981 TEJASWANI DHAL 27/12/2009 RK DHALA JAJPUR 9.0 SEC
5th 379 PARBATI HANSDAH 28/07/2009 K HANSDAH BHUBANESWAR 9.0 SEC
6th 378 DHARITRI SANKHARI 15/04/2009 M SANKHARI BHUBANESWAR 9.0 SEC
7th 326 PRIYANKA KU ROY 03/05/2009 D ROY ROURKELAS.P. 9.3 SEC
GIRLS-14 - 600m RUN
1st 325 KABITA MOHANTO 05/09/2010 B MOHANTO ROURKELAS.P. 1:52.4 SEC
2nd 839 BALHIMURMU 08/05/2009 N MURMU MAYURBHANJ  1:59.6 SEC
3rd 326 PRIYANKA KU ROY 03/05/2009 D ROY ROURKELAS.P.  2:01.9 SEC
4th 1189 MAMA TARIA 15/07/2009 P TARIA SONEPUR 2:07.5 SEC
5th 982 BASANTI SAMAD 02/06/2009 S SAMAT JAJPUR 2:10.9 SEC
6th 558 SAGARIKA SETHI 08/01/2009 S SETHI JAGATSINGPUR 2:15.1 SEC
7th 1190 SUBHASHRI SAHU 10/01/2009 D SAHU SONEPUR 2:15.3 SEC
8th 170 ANIKA SAHU 31/01/2009 B SAHU CUTTACK 2:15.6 SEC
GIRLS-14 - LONG JUMP
1st 379 PARBATI HANSDAH 28/07/2009 K HANSDAH BHUBANESWAR 4.57 MTR
2nd 1243 ANKITA PRADHAN 15/03/2009 PRADHAN GANJAM 4.09 MTR
3rd 839 BALHI MURMU 08/05/2009 N MURMU MAYURBHANJ  3.95 MTR
4th 558 SAGARIKA SETHI 08/01/2009 S SETHI JAGATSINGPUR 3.50 MTR
GIRLS-14 - SHOT PUT
1st 840 PRIYANKA SINGH 19/09/2009 L SINGH MAYURBHANJ  8.72 MTR
2nd 515 DIBYA LUHA 16/02/2009 USAD LUHA SAMBALPUR 7.53 MTR
3rd 560 RAYSNANDINI MALLICK 05/10/2009 S MALLICK JAGATSINGPUR 7.17 MTR
4th 422 RAKHI MAITY 05/02/2009 A MAITY BALASORE 5.82 MTR
GIRLS-14 - TRITHLON
1st 981 TEJASWANI DHAL 27/12/2009 RK DHALA JAJPUR 1364 PTS
2nd 1243 ANKITA PRADHAN 15/03/2009 PRADHAN GANJAM 1081 PTS
3rd 168 SAMIKHYA MALLICK 08/11/2009 N MALLICK CUTTACK 642 PTS
GIRLS-14 - BALL THROW
1st 378 DHARITRI SANKHARI 15/04/2009 M SANKHARI BHUBANESWAR 36.34 MTR
2nd 514 TULSI BAG 12/04/2009 S BAG SUNDARGARH  30.33 MTR
3rd 557 TANMAYEE SINGH 30/05/2009 J SINGH JAGATSINGPUR 29.23 MTR
4th 1122 ARPITA SAMAL 15/06/2009 J B SAMAL CUTTACK 27.90 MTR
5th 559 SK SANJIDA SHIFA 13/06/2009 SK NISHAUDIN JAGATSINGPUR 25.25 MTR



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

786
507
171
380
508
566
842
518

507
564

GIRLS-16 - 100m RUN

SANJU HONTAL
BASANTI MAJHI
PRIYANSHI P NAYAK
TULASI MAJHI
GEETANJALI KISHAN
GURUPUJA PARIDA
KALYANI TUDU
LIPSA LAKRA

GIRLS-16 - 300m RUN

BASANTI MAJHI

AMISHA PRIYADARSINI LENKA

1044 ARPITA PRIYADARSINI

381
178
842
508

565
173
784

SUMITRA PANGI
ANJU MURMU
KALYANI TUDU
GEETANJALI KISHAN

GIRLS-16 - 800m RUN

SMARANIKA SAHOO

ANUSHKA PATEL
SUNITA SANTA

1044 ARPITA PRIYADARSINI

509
519
973

DULARITUDU
PRITI KISAN
SUBHADRA MAHARANA

1347 SUSHREE S SAMANTRAY

244
172
245
785

760
761
171
505

248
247
598
177

GIRLS-16 - 2000m RUN

RABIYAH FIRDOS
MEHEK BEGUM
POONAM SAHOO
BHUMISUTA DEHURY

GIRLS-16 - 80m HURDLES

MEHEK SINGH
KABITA TADINGI
PRIYANSHI P NAYAK
MANISHA LAKRA

10/04/2007
18/07/2007
31/08/2007
03/11/2008
23/07/2007
14/05/2008
30/10/2007
02/07/2008

18/07/2007
11/09/2007
12/01/2007
13/07/2008
07/07/2008
30/10/2007
23/07/2007

06/04/2007
02/02/2008
25/03/2007
12/01/2007
22/04/2007
19/09/2008
20/07/2007
05/07/2008

28/08/2007
11/06/2008
21/07/2008
27/07/2007

12/09/2008
16/05/2008
31/08/2007
16/04/2007

GIRLS-16 - 3000m RACE WALKING

NISHA BARIK

REET BARIK

ANSILA XESS
ROMALIN MOHANTY

08/03/2007
22/08/2010
25/01/2007
05/07/2008

M HONTAL
R MAJHI

A K NAYAK
P MAJHI

A KISHAN
S PARIDA
BTUDU

| LAKRA

R MAIJHI
J LENKA
B BEHERA
R PANGI
P MURMU
B TUDU
A KISHAN

S SAHOO

B PATEL

M SANTA

B BEHERA
KTuDU

R KISAN

S MAHARANA
D SAMANTRAY

S KZIAULLAH
SM SAFI

P SAHOO

D DEHURY

A KSINGH
G TADINGI
A K NAYAK
L LAKRA

R BARIK

S BARIK

K XESS

R MOHANTY

KORAPUT
SUNDARGARH
CUTTACK
BHUBANESWAR
SUNDARGARH
JAGATSINGPUR
MAYURBHANIJ
SAMBALPUR

SUNDARGARH
JAGATSINGPUR
KHURDA
BHUBANESWAR
CUTTACK
MAYURBHANIJ
SUNDARGARH

JAGATSINGPUR
CUTTACK
KORAPUT
KHURDA
SUNDARGARH
SAMBALPUR
NUAPADA
CUTTACK

KENDRAPARA
CUTTACK
KENDRAPARA
KORAPUT

MALKANGIRI
MALKANGIRI
CUTTACK
SUNDARGARH

DEOGARH
DEOGARH
KITS
CUTTACK

13.3 SEC
13.9 SEC
14.3 SEC
14.5 SEC
14.7 SEC
15.6 SEC
15.7 SEC
15.9 SEC

46.2 SEC
47.0 SEC
47.3 SEC
49.2 SEC
52.6 SEC
52.7 SEC
55.4 SEC

2:34.5 SEC
2:38.2 SEC
2:44.9 SEC
2:50.5 SEC
2:51.8 SEC
3:06.0 SEC
3:12.3 SEC
3:20.0 SEC

7:54.0 SEC
8:07.3 SEC
8:18.5 SEC
9:25.3 SEC

14.7 SEC
15.6 SEC
15.8 SEC
16.1 SEC

16:39.2 SEC
20:26.0 SEC
25:15.6 SEC
25:44.8 SEC



GIRLS-16 - LONG JUMP

1st 174 RICHA JAISHWAL 27/12/2007 R JAISHWAL CUTTACK 4.60 MTR
2nd 786 SANJU HONTAL 10/04/2007 M HONTAL KORAPUT 4.53 MTR
3rd 566 GURUPUIJA PARIDA 14/05/2008 S PARIDA JAGATSINGPUR 4.34 MTR
4th 841 MUNI HEMBRAM 03/02/2007 T HEMBRAM MAYURBHANJ  4.34 MTR
5th 172 MEHEK BEGUM 11/06/2008 SM SAFI CUTTACK 3.67 MTR
6th 1299 NIRLIPTA PRIYADARSHINI 16/11/2007 N BISWAL NAYAGARH 3.51 MTR
GIRLS-16 - HIGH JUMP
1st 841 MUNIHEMBRAM 03/02/2007 T HEMBRAM MAYURBHANJ  1.33MTR
2nd 323 SUPDEEPTA KINDO 26/01/2008 S KINDO ROURKELAS.P. 1.20MTR
GIRLS-16 - SHOT PUT
1st 175 ANKITA MOHAPATRA 10/07/2007 A R MOHAPATRA CUTTACK 11.42 MTR
2nd 517 PRACHI PR MAHARANA 15/02/2007 N MAHARANA SAMBALPUR 8.89 MTR
3rd 382 SASMITA BEHERA 03/11/2007 A K BEHERA BHUBANESWAR 8.80 MTR
4th 567 ALISHA P SWAIN 03/07/2007 D SWAIN JAGATSINGPUR 8.15 MTR
5th 843 GITANJALI MURMU 21/06/2008 S MURMU MAYURBHANJ  7.47 MTR
6th 762 SANGITA SANTA 02/01/2007 CSANTA MALKANGIRI 6.72 MTR
7th 381 SUMITRA PANGI 13/07/2008 R PANGI BHUBANESWAR 6.01 MTR
8th 1315 B SUBHALAXMI 11/12/2007 B DAS NAYAGARH 5.52 MTR
GIRLS-16 - DISCUS
1st 175 ANKITA MOHAPATRA 10/07/2007 A R MOHAPATRA CUTTACK 28.27 MTR
2nd 382 SASMITA BEHERA 03/11/2007 A K BEHERA BHUBANESWAR 22.34 MTR
3rd 517 PRACHIPR MAHARANA 15/02/2007 N MAHARANA SAMBALPUR 20.45 MTR
4th 567 ALISHA P SWAIN 03/07/2007 D SWAIN JAGATSINGPUR 20.16 MTR
5th 843 GITANJALI MURMU 21/06/2008 S MURMU MAYURBHANJ  19.17 MTR
6th 958 CHIANMAYEE BARIHA 03/05/2007 H BARIHA NUAPADA 16.13 MTR
GIRLS-16 - JAVELIN
891 MAMATA PRADHAN 20/04/2007 B PRADHAN PURI 22.60 MTR TRIAL
GIRLS-16 - HEXATHLON
1st 505 MANISHA LAKRA 16/04/2007 L LAKRA SUNDARGARH 1762 PTS
2nd 176 SREYA PRIYADARSINI 10/06/2008 U PANI CUTTACK 1738 PTS
3rd 973 SUBHADRA MAHARANA 20/07/2007 S MAHARANA NUAPADA 923 PTS
GIRLS-18 - 100m RUN
1st 1046 KRUSHNA PRIYA BARISALYA 20/11/2005 P K BARISALYA KHURDA 13.1 SEC
2nd 1183 RAKHI RANI MUNDA 12/01/2005 J MUNDA SONEPUR 13.8 SEC
3rd 492 RANIJITA PINGUA 23/05/2005 M M PINGUA SUNDARGARH  13.8 SEC
4th 383 SUCHISMITA BEHERA 17/08/2006 N BEHERA BHUBANESWAR 13.9 SEC
5th 497 PRITI PRIYANKA LAKRA 18/05/2006 N LAKRA SUNDARGARH  13.9 SEC
6th 1184 PRITIPRAGYAN PUJAHARI 30/04/2005 B PUJAHARI SONEPUR 14.0 SEC
7th 988 SUJATA KUJUR 22/05/2006 C KUJUR JAJPUR 14.2 SEC
8th 1257 SUNIDHI PATTNAIK 05/01/2006 B PATTNAIK JHARSUGUDA  14.5SEC



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

GIRLS-18 - 200m RUN

1046 KRUSHNA PRIYA BARISALYA
492 RANIJITA PINGUA

397 SUBHASHREE PARIDA

1183 RAKHI RANI MUNDA

497 PRITI PRIYANKA LAKRA

383 SUCHISMITA BEHERA

844 RAJESWARI SINGH

616 SEEMA DHAN

GIRLS-18 - 400m RUN

243
844
808
616
493
417

SHARMISTHA MOHAPATRA
RAJESWARI SINGH

PRITIKA SARKA

SEEMA DHAN

AMISHA TIRKEY

SEEMA SING

GIRLS-18 - 800m RUN

1206 LAXMIPRIYA KISAN

791 ANJANA GORADA

185 SAINA SMILE MOHANTY
1316 BHARATI SENAPATI

617 MAMATA SINGH

GIRLS-18 - 1500m RUN

290

633
631

MANISA MANDAL
ANISHA MINZ
SANJU BESHRA

GIRLS-18 - 3000m RUN

495 BABITA SAHU

387 KUNJALATA ROUT
1268 ANUSAYA YADAV
621 JYOSHNARANI NAIK
634 TAPASWINI DEVE

GIRLS-18 - 2000m STEEPLE

1258 BHUMI YADAV
487 RESHMA KUJUR

GIRLS-18 - 100m HURDLES

1194 SABITA TOPPO

180 PRIYANKA BEHERA
485 AMRITA DUNG DUNG
486 MARY ANJALI TOPPO

20/11/2005
23/05/2005
25/06/2006
12/01/2005
18/05/2006
17/08/2006
01/04/2005
24/12/2005

21/03/2005
01/04/2005
02/11/2006
24/12/2005
06/11/2006
10/08/2005

10/04/2005
03/05/2006
27/09/2005
13/11/2005
03/02/2005

04/02/2005
18/07/2005
05/08/2005

27/07/2005
26/06/2006
17/03/2005
14/06/2006
07/12/2006

CHASE

26/02/2006
08/02/2006

06/04/2005
19/05/2005
04/08/2006
08/06/2006

P K BARISALYA
M M PINGUA
M PARIDA

J MUNDA

N LAKRA

N BEHERA

D SINGH

C DHAN

S MOHAPATRA
D SINGH

S SARKA

C DHAN

A TIRKEY

M SING

S KISAN

D GORADA
M MOHANTY
S K SENAPATI
S SINGH

L MADAL
N NINZ
E BESHRA

H K SAHU
D ROUT
L YADAV
N NAIK
D ROUT

S YADAV
S KUJUR

P TOPPO

H BEHERA

A DUNG DUNG
P TOPPO

KHURDA
SUNDARGARH
BHUBANESWAR
SONEPUR
SUNDARGARH
BHUBANESWAR
MAYURBHANIJ
KITS

KENDRAPARA
MAYURBHANIJ
KORAPUT
KITS
SUNDARGARH
BALASORE

BHUBANESWAR
KORAPUT
CUTTACK
NAYAGARH
KIITS

RAYAGADA
KIITS
KIITS

SUNDARGARH
BHUBANESWAR
JHARSUGUDA
KITS

KITS

JHARSUGUDA
SUNDARGARH

BHUBANESWAR
CUTTACK
SUNDARGARH
SUNDARGARH

27.4 SEC
28.3 SEC
28.5 SEC
28.7 SEC
28.9 SEC
29.2 SEC
29.8 SEC
30.4 SEC

1:05.7 SEC
1:05.8 SEC
1:06.8 SEC
1:08.6 SEC
1:08.7 SEC
1:30.6 SEC

2:26.4 SEC
2:38.8 SEC
2:50.8 SEC
3:22.2 SEC
3:22.4 SEC

6:15.7 SEC
6:50.1 SEC
9:06.5 SEC

13:00.4 SEC
14:05.6 SEC
14:44.9 SEC
17:53.8 SEC
18:22.3 SEC

10:11.9 SEC TRIAL
9:45.7 SEC TRIAL

14.8 SECNMR
20.1 SEC
20.3 SEC
21.1 SEC



GIRLS-18 - 400m HURDLES

494 RAMESWARI GOUND 02/11/2006 S GOUND SUNDARGARH  1:15.0 SEC TRIAL
486 MARY ANJALI TOPPO 08/06/2006 P TOPPO SUNDARGARH  1:18.6 SEC TRIAL

GIRLS-18 - 5000m RACE WAL KING

1st 249 TISHA BARIK 01/03/2005 R K BARIK DEOGARH 28:39.5 SEC
2nd 386 LIZARANI BEHERA 12/03/2006 E BEHERA BHUBANESWAR 31:17.7 SEC
3rd 491 SNEHALATA MINZ 30/09/2005 E MINZ SUNDARGARH  36:14.2 SEC
4th 488 RANIJITA MINZ 18/02/2006 S MINZ SUNDARGARH  38:02.6 SEC
5th 182 IPSITA JALLI 10/11/2005 RJALLI CUTTACK 39:31.8 SEC
6th 625 GOURI BHATRA 01/08/2005 D BHATRA KITS 42:00.4 SEC

GIRLS-18 - LONG JUMP

1st 1194 SABITA TOPPO 06/04/2005 P TOPPO BHUBANESWAR 5.52 MTR
2nd 1200 JAMUNA TUDU 12/05/2005 K TUuDU BHUBANESWAR 5.28 MTR
3rd 183 DIPASHREE MUDI 22/05/2005 D MUDI CUTTACK 5.04 MTR
4th 1266 JHARANA MUNDA 06/09/2006 H MUNDA JHARSUGUDA  4.83 MTR
5th 493 AMISHA TIRKEY 06/11/2006 A TIRKEY SUNDARGARH  4.32 MTR
6th 319 AYUSHI PRADHAN 05/06/2005 S PRADHAN ROURKELAS.P. 4.07 MTR

GIRLS-18 - TRIPLE JUMP

572 RAJASHREE SUNDARAY 24/02/2006 B SUNDARAY JAGATSINGPUR 9.54 MTR TRIAL

GIRLS-18 - SHOT PUT

1st 1130 ANSHIKA ROUTRAY 04/10/2005 P ROUTRAY CUTTACK 11.75 MTR NMR
2nd 845 DEEPA SINGH 30/10/2006 S SINGH MAYURBHANJ  10.13 MTR

3rd 574 JYOTSNA P SAHOO 21/09/2005 D SAHOO JAGATSINGPUR 9.19 MTR

4th 490 MONALISHA EKKA 04/12/2005 S EKKA SUNDARGARH  9.10 MTR

5th 837 SHRADHANJALI MISHRA 25/08/2005 J MISHRA BOLANGIR 8.96 MTR

6th 623 SIBANISINGH 05/07/2006 M SINGH KITS 7.86 MTR

7th 937 SHRUTI M DEEP 04/06/2006 A DEEP KALAHANDI 7.49 MTR

8th 181 SRUTIS MOHANTY 30/01/2006 S MOHANTY CUTTACK 7.05 MTR

GIRLS-18 - DISCUS

1st 845 DEEPASINGH 30/10/2006 S SINGH MAYURBHANJ  29.33 MTR
2nd 1130 ANSHIKA ROUTRAY 04/10/2005 P ROUTRAY CUTTACK 27.34 MTR
3rd 496 SAMIYA MURMU 15/12/2005 D MURMU SUNDARGARH  21.29 MTR
4th 490 MONALISHA EKKA 04/12/2005 S EKKA SUNDARGARH  20.84 MTR
5th 573 SWAPNASHREE JENA 23/04/2005 B KJENA JAGATSINGPUR 19.85 MTR
6th 837 SHRADHANIJALI MISHRA 25/08/2005 J MISHRA BOLANGIR 19.00 MTR
7th 1267 ARATI MAJHI 17/11/2005 P MAJHI JHARSUGUDA  17.51 MTR

8th 181 SRUTIS MOHANTY 30/01/2006 S MOHANTY CUTTACK 13.92 MTR



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

GIRLS-18 - JAVELIN

574 JYOTSNA P SAHOO
496 SAMIYA MURMU
262 SUCHITRA ROUT
937 SHRUTI M DEEP
1267 ARATI MAJHI

GIRLS-18 - HAMMER

623

573
575

SIBANI SINGH
SWAPNASHREE JENA
SONALI SARANGI

GIRLS-18 - HEPTATHLON
629

PUJA MURMU
GIRLS-20 - 100m RUN

473 MARI MUKTA SORENG
1278 ANANYA SINGH

1049 RAJASHRE PRADHAN
1277 ARADHANA GUPTA
651 BSIHNU PRIYA SETHI
330 TILOTTAMA SAHOO
193 STHITI P MOHAPATRA
895 PAYAL ROUTRAY

GIRLS-20 - 200m RUN

1049 RAJASHRE PRADHAN
895 PAYAL ROUTRAY

651 BSIHNU PRIYA SETHI
191 BHARATI SAMANTAROY
580 SWATI SAGARIKA PATRA
848 MANDUI PURTY

GIRLS-20 - 400m RUN
194 DEBASMITA MOHANTY
188 SRABANI MAHARANA
285 SUCHITA BEHERA
1294 SUNI BEHERA

935 RACHANA KUMAR
649 SALGE MARNDI

GIRLS-20 - 800m RUN
189 MONALISHA ROUT
192 SWATI UPADHAYA
476 SANJANA MINZ

1276 SNEHA TIRKEY
1293 BAISAKHI SAMAL

21/09/2005
15/12/2005
18/03/2005
04/06/2006
17/11/2005

05/07/2006
23/04/2005
31/12/2006

21/07/2006

01/11/2004
27/02/2004
23/03/2003
23/10/2003
16/09/2004
13/02/2003
13/11/2003
06/03/2004

23/03/2003
06/03/2004
16/09/2004
25/12/2003
05/05/2004
16/07/2003

15/12/2004
25/03/2003
15/02/2003
17/03/2004
09/09/2004
26/09/2003

01/03/2003
10/08/2004
02/08/2004
26/09/2004
20/04/2004

D SAHOO
D MURMU
P ROUT

A DEEP

P MAJHI

M SINGH
B KJENA
P SARANGI

S MURMU

W SORENG

N K SINGH

D K PRADHAN
D K GUPTA

P K SETHI

R SAHOO

D MOHAPATRA
A ROUTRAY

D K PRADHAN

A ROUTRAY

P K SETHI

P SAMANTAROY
S PATRA

S PURTY

P MOHANTY

H K MAHARANA
B BEHERA

U BEHERA

G KUMAR

D MARNDI

S KROUT

P UPADHAYA
T MINZ

S TIRKEY

K SAMAL

JAGATSINGPUR
SUNDARGARH
DEOGARH
KALAHANDI
JHARSUGUDA

KITS
JAGATSINGPUR
JAGATSINGPUR

KITS

SUNDARGARH
JHARSUGUDA
KHURDA
JHARSUGUDA
KITS
BHADRAK
CUTTACK
PURI

KHURDA

PURI

KITS

CUTTACK
JAGATSINGPUR
MAYURBHANIJ

CUTTACK
CUTTACK
RAYAGADA
NAYAGARH
KALAHANDI
KIITS

CUTTACK
CUTTACK
SUNDARGARH
JHARSUGUDA
NAYAGARH

31.47 MTR
30.17 MTR
22.96 MTR
21.04 MTR
20.80 MTR

27.51 MTR
24.04 MTR
21.28 MTR

1460 PTS TRIAL

12.6 SEC
13.3 SEC
13.5 SEC
13.7 SEC
13.8 SEC
14.1 SEC
14.2 SEC
14.4 SEC

28.7 SEC
29.8 SEC
30.2 SEC
31.0 SEC
32.4 SEC
32.7 SEC

1:06.3 SEC
1:07.1 SEC
1:17.9 SEC
1:19.0 SEC
1:26.9 SEC
1:37.1 SEC

2:33.6 SEC
2:36.0 SEC
2:38.7 SEC
2:59.4 SEC
3:06.4 SEC



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

GIRLS-20 - 1500m RUN

388 SASMITATIGGA
192 SWATI UPADHAYA
189 MONALISHA ROUT
1276 SNEHA TIRKEY
476 SANJANA MINZ
1293 BAISAKHI SAMAL

241 SUSHMITA MOHAPATRA

GIRLS-20 - 3000m RUN

1322 SUBHADRA MAHARANA

991 SANJULATA GAGARAI
314 SANIA KUJUR
250 SUSHMITA SINGH

GIRLS-20 - 5000m RUN

250 SUSHMITA SINGH
991 SANJULATA GAGARAI
314 SANIA KUJUR

1279 RINSU YADAV

577 SUCHISMITA BISWAL

GIRLS-20 - 2000m STEEPLE

388 SASMITA TIGGA
734 PUJA PARIDA
735 BARSHARANI SAHU

GIRLS-20 - 100m HURDLES

186 DEEPIKA DALEI
188 SRABANI MAHARANA

25/12/2003
10/08/2004
01/03/2003
26/09/2004
02/08/2004
20/04/2004
07/02/2004

20/07/2007
12/08/2004
02/02/2003
04/05/2004

04/05/2004
12/08/2004
02/02/2003
07/03/2004
03/04/2004

CHASE
25/12/2003

04/04/2003
12/01/2003

16/10/2003
25/03/2003

GIRLS-20 - 10000m RACE WALKING

734 PUJA PARIDA

1124 PRITI PRAGYAN MOHANTY

735 BARSHARANI SAHU

GIRLS-20 - LONG JUMP

1277 ARADHANA GUPTA
1278 ANANYA SINGH

654 KAJAL MAJHI

475 KUSMITA BHUYAN
415 PRAVABATI MURMU
193 STHITI P MOHAPATRA
330 TILOTTAMA SAHOO
652 DIPA KISAN

04/04/2003
03/05/2004
12/01/2003

23/10/2003
27/02/2004
28/11/2003
15/12/2003
01/02/2003
13/11/2003
13/02/2003
17/02/2004

N TIGGA

P UPADHAYA
S KROUT

S TIRKEY

T MINZ

K SAMAL

S MOHAPATRA

S MAHARANA
S GAGARAI

K KUJUR

S SINGH

S SINGH

S GAGARAI
K KUJUR
JYADAV

G C BISWAL

N TIGGA
M PARIDA
S SAHU

M DALAI

H K MAHARANA

M PARIDA
D MOHANTY
S SAHU

D K GUPTA

N K SINGH

P MAJHI

S BHUYAN

N MURMU

D MOHAPATRA
R SAHOO

B KISAN

BHUBANESWAR
CUTTACK
CUTTACK
JHARSUGUDA
SUNDARGARH
NAYAGARH
KENDRAPARA

CUTTACK
JAJPUR
ROURKELA S.P.
DEOGARH

DEOGARH
JAJPUR
ROURKELA S.P.
JHARSUGUDA
JAGATSINGPUR

BHUBANESWAR
ANGUL
ANGUL

CUTTACK
CUTTACK

ANGUL
CUTTACK
ANGUL

JHARSUGUDA
JHARSUGUDA
KITS
SUNDARGARH
BALASORE
CUTTACK
BHADRAK
KITS

4:56.1 SEC
5:21.2 SEC
5:29.6 SEC
5:31.2 SEC
5:60.0 SEC
6:02.3 SEC
6:16.2 SEC

12:56.3 SEC
13:13.9 SEC
13:24.8 SEC
14:59.8 SEC

22:25.3 SEC
22:31.8 SEC
23:11.9 SEC
23:21.2 SEC
24:54.7 SEC

12:14.2 SEC
14:00.8 SEC
16:06.7 SEC

19.3 SEC
19.5 SEC

1H05:51.0 SEC
1H16:31.0 SEC
1H18:42.0 SEC

4.89 MTR
4.89 MTR
4.88 MTR
4.84 MTR
4.78 MTR
4.60 MTR
4.55 MTR
4.23 MTR



1st

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd

652

473
475

847
390
187
736

GIRLS-20 - HIGH JUMP

DIPA KISAN

GIRLS-20 - TRIPLE JUMP

MARI MUKTA SORENG
KUSMITA BHUYAN

GIRLS-20 - SHOT PUT

NETRAMANI SINGH
P ARPITA A SAHOO
SUSHMITA RATH

JAMUNA CHHATAR

1317 ANANYA PRIYADARSHINI

289

JASOBANTI MAJHI

1237 PAYAL KUMARI SAHU
1053 BABY SAMAL

847
736
650
521

GIRLS-20 - DISCUS

NETRAMANI SINGH
JAMUNA CHHATAR
JANBHI TRIPATHY
SANITA ORAM

1317 ANANYA PRIYADARSHINI

315
187

TANISHA JENA
SUSHMITA RATH

1237 PAYAL KUMARI SAHU

190

GIRLS-20 - JAVELIN

DHANMATI XESS

1247 MAITREYI PARULEKAR

390
289
935
897
265
389

578
579
650

P ARPITA A SAHOO
JASOBANTI MAJHI
RACHANA KUMAR
SUBHASHREE CHAINI
BRAJESWARI SAHOO

SUBHALXMI PRIYADARSINI

GIRLS-20 - HAMMER

LIPSA DAS
MANISHA DAS
JANBHI TRIPATHY

17/02/2004

01/11/2004
15/12/2003

17/07/2004
10/12/2004
19/05/2003
05/05/2003
09/03/2004
03/06/2004
22/07/2003
15/03/2004

17/07/2004
05/05/2003
15/02/2003
05/06/2003
09/03/2004
03/05/2004
19/05/2003
22/07/2003

03/08/2003
30/08/2003
10/12/2004
03/06/2004
09/09/2004
20/03/2004
10/02/2004
31/01/2004

01/12/2003
06/04/2003
15/02/2003

B KISAN

W SORENG
S BHUYAN

L SINGH

A KSAHOO
S KRATH

M CHATTAR
P K PARIDA
S MAJHI
SAHU

S SAMAL

L SINGH

M CHATTAR
L TRIPATHY
L ORAM

P K PARIDA
M JENA

S KRATH
SAHU

B XESS

P PARULEKAR
A KSAHOO

S MAJHI

G KUMAR

J CHAINI

K SAHOO

B N SAHOO

B P DAS
A DAS
L TRIPATHY

KITS

SUNDARGARH
SUNDARGARH

MAYURBHANIJ
BHUBANESWAR
CUTTACK
ANGUL
NAYAGARH
RAYAGADA
GANJAM
KHURDA

MAYURBHANIJ
ANGUL

KITS
SAMBALPUR
NAYAGARH
ROURKELA S.P.
CUTTACK
GANJAM

CUTTACK
BHUBANESWAR
BHUBANESWAR
RAYAGADA
KALAHANDI
PURI

DEOGARH
BHUBANESWAR

JAGATSINGPUR
JAGATSINGPUR
KITS

1.46 MTR

11.49 MTR TRIAL NMR
10.33 MTR TRIAL

8.97 MTR
8.95 MTR
7.46 MTR
7.23 MTR
7.18 MTR
6.93 MTR
6.49 MTR
6.31 MTR

30.11 MTR
25.65 MTR
24.83 MTR
21.96 MTR
21.53 MTR
21.43 MTR
20.86 MTR
18.30 MTR

34.92 MTR
32.19 MTR
31.36 MTR
19.39 MTR
16.30 MTR
15.56 MTR
14.68 MTR
11.65 MTR

23.30 MTR
22.43 MTR
13.65 MTR



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

GIRLS-23 - 100m RUN

674 MADHUMITA DEB
1295 DEEPALI MAHAPATRA
675 SATAKSHI RAI

1284 KHUSHI RAI

898 MANASI MAHARANA
584 RAJALAXMI PANDA
995 PRATIVA CHAND
1191 NIBEDITA MALLIK

GIRLS-23 - 200m RUN

1295 DEEPALI MAHAPATRA
1208 SUKHI BASKEY

584 RAJALAXMI PANDA
898 MANASI MAHARANA
670 PREETI REKHA MARDI
1097 PUNAM MOHANTY
995 PRATIVA CHAND

GIRLS-23 - 400m RUN

1208 SUKHI BASKEY
670 PREETI REKHA MARDI
443 SUBHAM JYOTI SINGH
392 SUBHASHREE BEHERA
997 ARCHNA JENA

1168 SNIGDHAMAYEE PADHAN

671 NANDITA KUJUR

GIRLS-23 - 800m RUN

442 BABITA SANTA

896 SUBHASHREE SAHOO
443 SUBHAM JYOTI SINGH
799 ANJALI TADINGI

669 LAXMI NAIK

997 ARCHNA JENA

1170 JITA PATRA

523 SAINA PARWEEN

GIRLS-23 - 1500m RUN

1216 POOJA BEHERA

896 SUBHASHREE SAHOO
410 KARISHMA PRADHAN
799 ANIJALI TADINGI

465 AMBIKA DILA

583 TANUSHREE DAS
1152 LIZA MAHARANA
523 SAINA PARWEEN

01/04/2002
29/10/2000
30/05/2002
12/02/2002
20/02/2002
07/11/2002
07/04/2000
04/06/2000

29/10/2000
02/11/2002
07/11/2002
20/02/2002
22/04/2001
05/12/2002
07/04/2000

02/11/2002
22/04/2001
11/02/2002
05/01/2001
23/01/2000
03/03/2001
12/02/2000

18/02/2002
20/03/2002
11/02/2002
15/02/2002
07/02/2002
23/01/2000
04/02/2001
12/04/2000

02/03/2002
20/03/2002
09/07/2000
15/02/2002
05/04/2000
05/09/2000
01/05/2000
12/04/2000

P DEB KITS

S MOHAPATRA NAYAGARH

A RAI KITS

S RAI JHARSUGUDA

S MAHARANA PURI
NITYANANDA PANIJAGATSINGPUR
C CHAND JAJPUR

J MALLICK SONEPUR

S MOHAPATRA NAYAGARH

B BASKEY BHUBANESWAR
NITYANANDA PANIJAGATSINGPUR
S MAHARANA PURI

R MARDI KITS

D C MOHANTY CUTTACK

C CHAND JAJPUR

B BASKEY BHUBANESWAR
R MARDI KITS

S P SINGH NABARANGPUR
S BEHERA BHUBANESWAR
P JENA JAJPUR

A PADHAN SONEPUR

R KUJUR KITS

K SANTA NABARANGPUR
P.SAHOO PURI

S P SINGH NABARANGPUR
S TADINGI KORAPUT

B NAIK KITS

P JENA JAJPUR

B PATRA SONEPUR

MD AKBAR SAMBALPUR

B C BEHERA BHUBANESWAR
P.SAHOO PURI

S PRADHAN BALASORE

S TADINGI KORAPUT

K DILA SUNDARGARH
B DAS JAGATSINGPUR
MAHARANA GANJAM

MD AKBAR SAMBALPUR

12.0 SEC
12.0 SEC
12.9 SEC
13.1 SEC
13.2 SEC
13.5 SEC
13.7 SEC
13.9 SEC

25.7 SEC
26.0 SEC
27.0 SEC
28.4 SEC
28.9 SEC
31.1 SEC
32.9 SEC

58.6 SEC

1:05.5 SEC
1:07.5 SEC
1:12.1 SEC
1:12.3 SEC
1:15.5 SEC
1:15.5 SEC

2:33.8 SEC
2:39.4 SEC
2:42.2 SEC
2:48.0 SEC
2:49.3 SEC
2:52.7 SEC
2:54.8 SEC
2:57.4 SEC

5:00.9 SEC
5:22.4 SEC
5:28.6 SEC
5:34.5 SEC
5:36.1 SEC
5:42.1 SEC
5:46.8 SEC
6:00.3 SEC



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

GIRLS-23 - 5000m RUN

849 SANDHYA MURMU
1216 POOJA BEHERA

465 AMBIKA DILA

198 MAMINA MURMU
264 JYOTIRMAYEE DALEI
1318 NIHARIKA NAYAK
199 LAXMIPRIYA BHOI

GIRLS-23 - 10000m RUN

849 SANDHYA MURMU
198 MAMINA MURMU
264 JYOTIRMAYEE DALEI

GIRLS-23 - 100m HURDLES

1061 RAJSHREE PATALASINGH

GIRLS-23 - 400m HURDLES

582 SUJATA PARIDA
467 PRIYANKA TOPPO
197 LAXMIPRIYA ROUT

GIRLS-23 - LONG JUMP

1199 MANISHA MEREL
675 SATAKSHI RAI

1284 KHUSHI RAI

1094 BISHNUPRIYA NAYAK
522 RINKI SAHU

1098 LILARANI BISWAL

GIRLS-23 - HIGH JUMP

1123 MONIKA KUJUR

GIRLS-23 - TRIPLE JUMP

1094 BISHNUPRIYA NAYAK
582 SUJATA PARIDA
393 MONALISHA MOHAPATRA

GIRLS-23 - SHOT PUT

237 SABERA BEGUM

673 LIPTI KADRAKA

195 LAXMIPRIYA HANSDAH
679 ANUPOMA EKKA

196 SUVADRA MOHANTY
238 MAMATA P BEHERA

03/01/2000
02/03/2002
05/04/2000
12/03/2000
28/02/2000
26/09/2002
10/04/2000

03/01/2000
12/03/2000
28/02/2000

03/05/2001

15/05/2001
28/09/2001
10/03/2000

05/07/2001
30/05/2002
12/02/2002
19/11/2002
19/01/2000
11/01/2002

20/03/2002

19/11/2002
15/05/2001
15/07/2001

04/01/2001
21/01/2001
17/07/2001
23/02/2000
29/07/2001
05/04/2001

B MURMU
B C BEHERA
K DILA

S MURMU
J DALEI

B NAYAK

T BHOI

B MURMU
S MURMU
J DALEI

P PATALASINGH

R PARIDA
P TOPPO
M ROUT

C MEREL
A RAI

S RAI

S NAYAK
P SAHU

H BISWAL

M KUJUR

S NAYAK
R PARIDA

R N MOHAPATRA

M K BEG

M KADRAKA
R HANSDAH
B EKKA

S MOHANTY
D BEHERA

MAYURBHANIJ

BHUBANESWAR
SUNDARGARH
CUTTACK

DEOGARH

JAGATSINGPUR
CUTTACK

MAYURBHANIJ

CUTTACK

DEOGARH

KHURDA

JAGATSINGPUR
SUNDARGARH

CUTTACK

BHUBANESWAR

KIITS

JHARSUGUDA

CUTTACK
SAMBALPUR
CUTTACK

CUTTACK

CUTTACK

JAGATSINGPUR
BHUBANESWAR

KENDRAPARA
KIITS
CUTTACK
KIITS
CUTTACK
KENDRAPARA

18:52.9 SEC
19:24.3 SEC
21:58.3 SEC
23:23.4 SEC
25:10.5 SEC
25:26.5 SEC
27:44.9 SEC

40:48.0 SEC
51:37.8 SEC
54:20.7 SEC

31.5SECT.T

1:19.7 SEC
1:22.7 SEC
1:25.2 SEC

5.65 MTR
5.41 MTR
4.82 MTR
4.79 MTR
4.45 MTR
4.33 MTR

1.45 MTR

10.85 MTR
10.29 MTR
9.85 MTR

8.75 MTR
8.64 MTR
7.62 MTR
6.99 MTR
6.01 MTR
4.77 MTR



GIRLS-23 - DISCUS

1st 309 ARPITA PARIDA 11/07/2002 P PARIDA ROURKELAS.P. 31.57 MTR
2nd 237 SABERA BEGUM 04/01/2001 M K BEG KENDRAPARA  24.24 MTR
3rd 807 SAMARI HANJARIA 04/05/2001 D HONAJARIA KORAPUT 23.46 MTR
4th 195 LAXMIPRIYA HANSDAH 17/07/2001 R HANSDAH CUTTACK 22.91 MTR
5th 524 NEELAM EKKA 23/11/2002 S R EKKA SAMBALPUR 22.15 MTR
6th 678 MARY TIRKEY 14/02/2000 J TIRKEY KITS 19.83 MTR
7th 1324 MADHUSMITA KHATUA 03/01/2000 M KHATUA JAJPUR 18.79 MTR
8th 899 SUREKHA PRADHAN 09/12/2000 ™M PRADHAN PURI 16.99 MTR

GIRLS-23 - JAVELIN

1st 1132 PRIYANKA TOPPO 16/05/2000 P TOPPO CUTTACK 27.91 MTR
2nd 807 SAMARI HANJARIA 04/05/2001 D HONAJARIA KORAPUT 26.55 MTR
3rd 286 ANURADHA JILAKARA 04/03/2002 S JILAKARA RAYAGADA 22.14 MTR
4th 678 MARY TIRKEY 14/02/2000 J TIRKEY KITS 17.90 MTR
5th 851 MONIKA SINKU 22/05/2002 H SINKU MAYURBHANJ  16.69 MTR

GIRLS-23 - HAMMER

1st 309 ARPITA PARIDA 11/07/2002 P PARIDA ROURKELAS.P. 24.64 MTR
2nd 673 LIPTI KADRAKA 21/01/2001 M KADRAKA KITS 23.84 MTR
3rd 899 SUREKHA PRADHAN 09/12/2000 M PRADHAN PURI 18.12 MTR
4th 196 SUVADRA MOHANTY 29/07/2001 S MOHANTY CUTTACK 13.97 MTR

GIRLS-23 - HEPTATHLON
1324 MADHUSMITA KHATUA 03/01/2000 M KHATUA JAJPUR 1539 PTS TRIAL

GIRLS-23 - 20000m RACE WA LKING

1st 1131 TEJASWINI KISPOTTA 15/02/2002 R KISPOTTA CUTTACK 2H12:18.7 SEC
2nd 672 MALATI MURMU 12/04/2002 C MURMU KITS 2H34:31.8 SEC
3rd 681 SWARNAKANTI PRADHAN 12/01/2002 P PRADHAN KITS 2H42:19.0 SEC

MEN - 100m RUN

1st 1127 ABHUIT SAHU 08/07/1998 SAHU CUTTACK 10.8 SEC
2nd 1036 CHANDAN SAGAR SINGH 03/11/1999 R CSINGH KHURDA 11.2 SEC
3rd 739 NIRANJAN MOHANTY 12/05/1995 N MOHANTY ODISHA POLICE  11.3 SEC
4th 1219 RITU DAS 03/04/1995 D DAS GANJAM 11.3 SEC
5th 888 SWAGAT MAHATARAY 18/04/1999 G MAHATARAY PURI 11.4 SEC
6th 682 KAMAKSHYA PRASAD NAYAK 08/11/1998 S.K.NAYAK KITS 11.5 SEC
7th 714 ANIL BAG 11/05/1998 P BAG ANGUL 11.6 SEC
8th 683 SUDDHANTANU NANDI 19/07/1997 S NANDI KITS 12.1 SEC

MEN - 200m RUN

1st 742 BIGHNARAJ MIRIDIA 12/04/1994 N MIRIDIA ODISHA POLICE 22.7 SEC
2nd 1101 SUBRAT KUMAR MOHANTY  21/02/1998 R MOHANTY CUTTACK 23.4 SEC
3rd 1311 ABHISHEG SATAPATHY 07/10/1999 A SATAPATHY NAYAGARH 23.4 SEC
4th 1036 CHANDAN SAGAR SINGH 03/11/1999 R CSINGH KHURDA 23.7 SEC
5th 683 SUDDHANTANU NANDI 19/07/1997 S NANDI KITS 23.9 SEC
6th 888 SWAGAT MAHATARAY 18/04/1999 G MAHATARAY PURI 24.0 SEC
7th 549 PRATAP NAIK 27/08/1999 M NAIK SAMBALPUR 24.3 SEC

8th 1136 RAJKUMAR SAHU 18/07/1998 D SAHU BARGARD 24.6 SEC



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

742
1111
1101

744

684
1311
1135

704

1111
746
307

MEN - 400m RUN

BIGHNARAJ MIRIDIA
DEBASIS PATTNAIK
SUBRAT KUMAR MOHANTY
BISWARANJAN MOHANTY
SARITSAPAN JENA
ABHISHEG SATAPATHY
CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU
DIPU DAS

MEN - 800m RUN

DEBASIS PATTNAIK

SURESH LAKRA
SURAJ THAKUR

1346 BALABHADRA BHATRA

550
451
206
291

401
305
307
1102
1105
916
206
291

747
748
552
777
915
873
1162
345

747
748
873
915
777
1162
345
1108

UMESH CHANDRA SETH
NARSINGH HARUAN

SK NYAMAT

TUTU SOBOR

MEN - 1500m RUN

KUNA MARANDI
JAGGANTH DAS
SURAJ THAKUR
ASMAN PURTY
MANORANJAN SWAIN
HEMANTA KU JANI

SK NYAMAT

TUTU SOBOR

MEN - 5000m RUN

ASHOK DANDASENA
SURYAKANTA RAY
AKASHA MIRDHA
BUDRA BISINAYAK
NETRAMANI SABAR
CHANDRA M HEMBRAM
RADHESHYAM HARIPAL
BHAGABAN RANA

MEN - 10000m RUN

ASHOK DANDASENA
SURYAKANTA RAY
CHANDRA M HEMBRAM
NETRAMANI SABAR
BUDRA BISINAYAK
RADHESHYAM HARIPAL
BHAGABAN RANA
CHINTAN KUMAR KHUNTIA

12/04/1994
27/10/1997
21/02/1998
16/04/1995
02/10/1999
07/10/1999
27/04/1999
20/05/1995

27/10/1997
27/05/1993
07/07/1998
25/12/2003
14/06/1997
02/02/1997
18/03/1997
11/02/1996

16/02/1998
07/10/1994
07/07/1998
12/06/1995
05/07/1999
05/05/1995
18/03/1997
11/02/1996

05/07/1994
10/02/1998
01/01/1999
26/05/1987
20/05/1999
15/01/2003
22/06/1993
21/03/1997

05/07/1994
10/02/1998
15/01/2003
20/05/1999
26/05/1987
22/06/1993
21/03/1997
17/06/1997

N MIRIDIA

B PATTNAIK
R MOHANTY
B MOHANTY
P JENA

A SATAPATHY
H K SAHU

D DAS

B PATTNAIK

P LAKRA

A THAKUR

D BHATRA

P SETH

P HARIJAN

SK HEJATULLAH
H SABARA

A MARANDI

H C DAS

A THAKUR

L PURTY

S SWAIN

S JANI

SK HEJATULLAH
H SABARA

C DANDASENA
S RAY

PK MIRDHA

S BISINAYAK
SABAR

R HEMBRAM

K HARIPAL

P RANA

C DANDASENA
S RAY

R HEMBRAM

P SABAR

S BISINAYAK

K HARIPAL

P RANA

R KHUNTIA

ODISHA POLICE
CUTTACK
CUTTACK
ODISHA POLICE
KITS
NAYAGARH
BARGARD
KEONJHAR

CUTTACK
ODISHA POLICE
ROURKELA S.P.
BHUBANESWAR
SAMBALPUR
NABARANGPUR
KENDRAPARA
RAYAGADA

BALASORE
ROURKELA S.P.
ROURKELA S.P.
CUTTACK
CUTTACK
KALAHANDI
KENDRAPARA
RAYAGADA

ODISHA POLICE
ODISHA POLICE
SAMBALPUR
MALKANGIRI
KALAHANDI
MAYURBHANIJ
SONEPUR
BHADRAK

ODISHA POLICE
ODISHA POLICE
MAYURBHANIJ
KALAHANDI
MALKANGIRI
SONEPUR
BHADRAK
CUTTACK

49.7 SEC
50.7 SEC
51.1 SEC
51.7 SEC
52.5SEC
52.6 SEC
52.8 SEC
56.3 SEC

1:58.7 SEC
1:58.8 SEC
2:05.5 SEC
2:05.6 SEC
2:09.7 SEC
2:12.0 SEC
2:12.1 SEC
2:13.1 SEC

4:06.9 SEC
4:22.0 SEC
4:27.4 SEC
4:28.8 SEC
4:40.1 SEC
4:41.7 SEC
4:43.5 SEC
5:03.1 SEC

14:49.4 sec NSR
16:17.3 SEC
16:25.5 SEC
17:12.6 SEC
17:31.9 SEC
17:33.1 SEC
18:00.9 SEC
18:32.5 SEC

31:24.6 SEC NSR
35:07.0 SEC
36:50.2 SEC
37:04.9 SEC
37:26.8 SEC
39:32.5 SEC
40:04.0 SEC
41:48.2 SEC



1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

MEN - 3000m STEEPLE CHASE

552 AKASHA MIRDHA
1234 P SURYA VENKAT
1160 BAISAKHU BEHARY

MEN - 110m HURDLES

1099 JAGANNATH MANTRI
1107 BISWAJIT MALLICK
1039 SUSANTA KU DAS
1104 LAXMAN SAMANTRAY

MEN - 400m HURDLES

1323 SAMBIT KUMAR DAS
911 UUMA M RAO

553 DOLAMANI PRADHAN
749 KOUSALYA KU NAYAK
750 BIJAY KU SAHU

258 MANOJ KUMAR BEHERA
1221 DILLIP KUMAR PANDA
1110 PRAKASH SETHI

MEN - LONG JUMP

752 SAMRAT SA

1219 RITU DAS

205 ASHISH KUMAR PATRA
1112 VISHAL DAS

1099 JAGANNATH MANTRI
972 MANOJ SABAR

MEN - HIGH JUMP

1137 NAIRUTTA SAHU
890 ANIRUDHA MUDULI

MEN - TRIPLE JUMP

752 SAMRAT SA

MEN - POLE VAULT

913 RAMACHANDRA GAYA
745 RAKESH KU SAHOO

MEN - SHOT PUT

1109 HARI BEHERA

1128 RAJAT KUMAR MOHANTY
1000 HRUSIKESH SAHOO

951 KANHU CHARAN SETHI
738 SUDHIR KUMAR BEHERA

01/01/1999
28/05/1999
12/02/1996

14/04/1999
27/05/1997
09/05/1997
10/04/1997

03/04/1996
25/11/1996
01/09/1999
28/04/1994
15/04/1997
02/03/1997
01/01/1990
05/06/1996

04/08/1995
03/04/1995
21/03/1995
02/11/1999
14/04/1999
15/10/1998

02/06/1994
20/05/1997

04/08/1995

02/06/1998
15/07/1991

31/12/1997
24/05/1995
26/06/1999
28/02/1996
19/01/1986

PK MIRDHA
VENKAT
S BEHRAY

B MANTRI
M MALLICK
A DAS

P SAMANTARAY

R N DAS
UV RAO

J PRADHAN
P NAYAK

G SAHU

P BEHERA
S PANDA
NI SETHI

SSA

D DAS

R PATRA
R DAS

B MANTRI
J SBAR

C SAHU
B MUDULI

SSA

S GAYA
B SAHOO

P C BEHERA
TP MOHANTY
S ASAHOO

A CSETHI

P BEHERA

SAMBALPUR
GANJAM
SONEPUR

CUTTACK
CUTTACK
KHURDA

CUTTACK

CUTTACK
GAJAPATI
SAMBALPUR

ODISHA POLICE
ODISHA POLICE

DEOGARH
GANJAM
CUTTACK

ODISHA POLICE

GANJAM
POST & BSNL
CUTTACK
CUTTACK
NUAPADA

BARGARD
PURI

ODISHA POLICE

GAJAPATI

ODISHA POLICE

CUTTACK
CUTTACK

JAJPUR
PARADIP PORT

ANGUL

10:31.0 SEC
10:43.9 SEC
11:58.9 SEC

18.5 SEC
20.5 SEC
21.0 SEC
25.7 SEC

58.4 SEC

59.5 SEC

1:00.4 SEC
1:01.9 SEC
1:01.9 SEC
1:05.3 SEC
1:07.2 SEC
1:13.2 SEC

6.94 MTR
6.76 MTR
6.59 MTR
6.30 MTR
6.13 MTR
6.11 MTR

1.75 MTR
1.70 MTR

13.32 MTR TRIAL

2.70 MTR
2.60 MTR

14.74 MTR
12.12 MTR
11.28 MTR
10.27 MTR
9.73 MTR



1st 1109 HARI BEHERA 31/12/1997 P C BEHERA CUTTACK 43.95 MTR
2nd 1128 RAJAT KUMAR MOHANTY 24/05/1995 TP MOHANTY CUTTACK 37.88 MTR
3rd 1032 DIPANKAR BEHERA 22/07/1998 J BEHERA KHURDA 33.72 MTR
4th 1000 HRUSIKESH SAHOO 26/06/1999 S ASAHOO JAJPUR 31.31 MTR
5th 590 PRAVAKAR KANAR 08/07/1996 B KANAR DHENKANAL 21.68 MTR
6th 1068 DIBYARANJANMALLICK 04/06/1993 T MALLICK KANDHAMAL 21.52 MTR
7th 259 AMIYA RANJAN SAMAL 10/04/1997 N SAMAL DEOGARH 18.90 MTR
MEN - JAVELIN
1st 1032 DIPANKAR BEHERA 22/07/1998 J BEHERA KHURDA 61.29 MTR
2nd 889 PRAFULLA KU PRADHAN 13/05/1990 S PRADHAN PURI 53.40 MTR
3rd 204 CHINMAYA RANJAN JENA 14/11/1995 D JENA POST & BSNL 52.26 MTR
4th 1100 RAKESH KUMAR NAYAK 10/03/1999 H C NAYAK CUTTACK 51.00 MTR
5th 257 JYOTI RANJAN ROUT 12/04/1999 P ROUT DEOGARH 48.58 MTR
6th 425 AMIT KUMAR MASANTA 09/03/1998 S MASANTA BALASORE 44.96 MTR
7th 686 RAHUL WATAKA 20/04/1999 N WATAKA KITS 38.86 MTR
8th 740 PRABIN TARIA 18/08/1994 R TARIA ODISHA POLICE 36.46 MTR
MEN - HAMMER
1st 751 JOGESH KUMAR DAS 16/07/1992 B DAS ODISHA POLICE 46.21 MTR
2nd 887 BIKRAM PR BEHERA 04/04/1997 R BEHERA PURI 41.91 MTR
3rd 1035 ROHAN KUMAR NAYAK 25/08/1998 T NAYAK KHURDA 39.26 MTR
4th 200 MALAYA RANJAN PATI 11/06/1978 NN PATI POST & BSNL 38.61 MTR
5th 1068 DIBYARANJANMALLICK 04/06/1993 T MALLICK KANDHAMAL 29.10 MTR
MEN - DECATHLON
684 SARITSAPAN JENA 02/10/1999 P JENA KITS 3409 PTS TRIAL
1103 SMRUTI RANJAN MOHANTY  23/09/1996 MOHANTY CUTTACK 3160 PTS TRIAL
MEN - 20000m RACE WALKING
1st 685 FAKIR MOHAN LITI 09/09/2000 KC LITI KITS 2H19:49.5 SEC
2nd 914 GORACHAND MAHAPATRA  07/10/1966 G MAHAPATRA KALAHANDI 2H23:11.1 SEC
3rd 1220 ARUN KUMAR PATRA 26/05/1972 K PATRA GANJAM 2H27:05.6 SEC
4th 872 DALAN CH K DEO 02/06/1967 P CKDEO MAYURBHANJ  2H45:14.8 SEC
WOMEN - 100m RUN
1st 687 DUTEE CHAND 03/02/1996 C CHAND KITS 11.7SEC
2nd 753 BONITA LAKRA 11/09/1994 F LAKRA ODISHA POLICE  12.2SEC
3rd 1163 RANJITA MOHANTA 05/07/1993 P MOHANTA SONEPUR 12.8SEC
4th 1115 RIHANA KHATOON 23/10/1999 M KHAN CUTTACK 13.5 SEC
5th 833 GAYATRI DHARUA 28/02/1999 J DHARUA BOLANGIR 14.8SEC
6th 754 GULAJ MUNDARI 24/03/1996 R MUNDARI ODISHA POLICE  15.1 SEC
7th 1062 BISHNUPRIYA SAHOO 08/06/1999 B SAHOO KHURDA 15.8 SEC
8th 725 SUMATI NAHAK 08/04/1999 H NAHAK ANGUL 16.2 SEC

MEN - DISCUS



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

WOMEN - 200m RUN

687 DUTEE CHAND

753 BONITA LAKRA

1115 RIHANA KHATOON
833 GAYATRI DHARUA
1003 RANJITA DASH

754 GULAJ MUNDARI
1062 BISHNUPRIYA SAHOO
725 SUMATI NAHAK

WOMEN - 400m RUN

901 JAYANTI BEHERA

710 BIPLABINI SHA

755 MITALI MALLICK

1003 RANJITA DASH

1114 SARMISTHA MOHANTY

WOMEN - 800m RUN

1139 NAMITA PADHAN
405 SASWATI P GIRI
1002 MILI SETHI

900 ANURADHA BEHERA
755 MITALI MALLICK
333 SUNAMANI NAYAK
1116 SASMITA DAS

1296 LAXMIPRIYA SWAIN

WOMEN - 1500m RUN

1139 NAMITA PADHAN
1116 SASMITA DAS

900 ANURADHA BEHERA
333 SUNAMANI NAYAK
1002 MILI SETHI

1296 LAXMIPRIYA SWAIN
1064 MINATI BEHERA

WOMEN - 5000m RUN

1291 NAINA PATEL
1117 PRABHATI SETHI
1064 MINATI BEHERA

WOMEN - 10000m RUN
1291 NAINA PATEL

WOMEN - 100m HURDLES

1113 LAXMIPRIYA NAYAK
525 PRITI PODH
1289 KAMALINI NAYAK

03/02/1996
11/09/1994
23/10/1999
28/02/1999
02/06/1996
24/03/1996
08/06/1999
08/04/1999

11/06/1999
16/12/1999
10/11/1995
02/06/1996
20/06/1994

09/07/1996
15/04/1999
07/05/1997
20/10/1998
10/11/1995
10/06/1997
16/06/1998
30/05/1999

09/07/1996
16/06/1998
20/10/1998
10/06/1997
07/05/1997
30/05/1999
20/06/1999

20/06/1998
20/06/1999
20/06/1999

20/06/1998

15/07/1999
24/04/1995
02/05/1990

C CHAND

F LAKRA

M KHAN

J DHARUA
K DASH

R MUNDARI
B SAHOO

H NAHAK

K BEHERA
P SHA

B MALLICK
K DASH

P K MOHANTY

P PADHAN
A KGIRI

Y SETHI

B BEHERI
B MALLICK
A NAYAK

J DAS

KITS

ODISHA POLICE

CUTTACK
BOLANGIR
JAJPUR

ODISHA POLICE

KHURDA
ANGUL

PURI
KEONJHAR

ODISHA POLICE

JAJPUR
CUTTACK

BARGARD
BALASORE
JAJPUR
PURI

ODISHA POLICE

BHADRAK
CUTTACK

PRASANNA KUMAF NAYAGARH

P PADHAN BARGARD

J DAS CUTTACK

B BEHERI PURI

A NAYAK BHADRAK

Y SETHI JAJPUR
PRASANNA KUMAF NAYAGARH

J BEHERA KHURDA

P PATEL JHARSUGUDA
K SETHI CUTTACK

J BEHERA KHURDA

P PATEL JHARSUGUDA
B K NAYAK CUTTACK

T PODHA SAMBALPUR
K C NAYAK JHARSUGUDA

23.7 SECNMR

25.8 SEC
27.9 SEC
30.1 SEC
31.2 SEC
31.6 SEC
34.8 SEC
35.8 SEC

1:01.8 SEC
1:02.8 SEC
1:07.3 SEC
1:13.4 SEC
1:29.5 SEC

2:23.1 SEC
2:29.6 SEC
2:48.4 SEC
2:58.8 SEC
3:07.2 SEC
3:12.1 SEC
3:12.8 SEC
3:27.8 SEC

5:09.5 SEC
6:01.5 SEC
6:08.7 SEC
6:36.0 SEC
6:39.8 SEC
6:56.3 SEC
7:41.0 SEC

24:31.3 SEC
24:54.8 SEC
31:41.3 SEC

55:42.9 SEC TRIALS

18.7 SEC
20.0 SEC
20.1 SEC



1st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

WOMEN - 400m HURDLES

1217 BINATI BEHERA

WOMEN - LONG JUMP

1140 SURASMITA BAGARA
203 RENUBALA MAHANTA
1120 MADHUSMITA JENA
950 NIBEDITA TARAI

526 GOLAPI KALO

WOMEN - HIGH JUMP

1217 BINATI BEHERA
950 NIBEDITA TARAI

WOMEN - TRIPLE JUMP

1140 SURASMITA BAGARA
1141 ALAKA RANI NAYAK
WOMEN - SHOT PUT

1118 UTKALIKA PRIYADARSINI
236 KHANAM BEGUM

756 SASMITA BEHERA

527 CHANDNI ORAM

1065 ADYASHA P KODAMASINGH

WOMEN - DISCUS

1246 PARBATI SETHI
527 CHANDNI ORAM
756 SASMITA BEHERA
1066 SASMITA SUNANI

WOMEN - JAVELIN

526 GOLAPI KALO

712 BASA NAIK

1065 ADYASHA P KODAMASINGH
261 SWARNA PRAVA MALLICK

WOMEN - HAMMER

949 DIVYA SHANDILYA

1118 UTKALIKA PRIYADARSINI
394 PRATICHI R ROUTRAY
1066 SASMITA SUNANI

05/04/1999

02/07/1995
01/06/1991
19/06/1998
20/07/2000
16/09/1995

05/04/1999
20/07/2000

02/07/1995
20/02/1995

15/01/1999
03/06/1997
01/07/1996
04/06/1994
28/02/1999

01/01/1980
04/06/1994
01/07/1996
27/11/1999

16/09/1995
14/05/1998
28/02/1999
28/02/1998

05/07/1998
15/01/1999
24/04/1987
27/11/1999

B BEHERA

D BAGARA

P MAHANTA
B JENA

D CTARAI

G KALO

B BEHERA
D CTARAI

D BAGARA
G NAYAK

BP SINGH
N K BEG
R BEHERA
H ORAM

L KODAMASINGH

R SETHI

H ORAM

R BEHERA
U K SUNANI

G KALO
B NAIK

L KODAMASINGH

A MALLICK

A KUMAR
BP SINGH

P DAS

U K SUNANI

BHUBANESWAR 1:03.6 SEC TRIAL

BARGARD 5.07MTR
POST & BSNL 4.82 MTR
CUTTACK 4.50 MTR
PARADIP PORT 4.36 MTR
SAMBALPUR 4.33 MTR
BHUBANESWAR 1.45 MTR
PARADIP PORT 1.40 MTR
BARGARD 11.42 MTR
KENDRAPADA  10.23 MTR
CUTTACK 11.17 MTR
KENDRAPARA  8.42 MTR
ODISHA POLICE 7.83 MTR
SAMBALPUR 7.19 MTR
KHURDA 6.62 MTR
E.C. RAILWAY  40.51 MTR
SAMBALPUR 29.08 MTR
ODISHA POLICE  25.86 MTR
KHURDA 18.95 MTR
SAMBALPUR 28.85 MTR
KEONJHAR 23.23 MTR
KHURDA 18.81 MTR
DEOGARH 13.49 MTR
PARADIP PORT 49.35 MTR
CUTTACK 42.62 MTR
BHUBANESWAR 31.52 MTR
KHURDA 13.88 MTR



